6.

Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Undecided

Table Q6 Page 1

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY

FE- IND/
MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64

269
45%

244
41%

246 350 392 17 186 152 146 140
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

122 144 190 2 77 53 64 66
50% 41% 48% 12% 41% 35% 44% 47%

92 152 150 13 77 78 64 54
37% 43% 38% 76% 41% 51% 44% 39%

375
100

173
46%

141
38%

269 244
100 100
269 -

100%
- 244
100%
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7. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as president?

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY

FE- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

Total 600 246 350 392 17 186 152 146 140 159 375 108 60 269 244
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 507 212 292 340 9 155 115 117 124 148 316 97 51 262 166
85% 86% 83% 87% 53% 83% 76% 80% 89% 93% 84% 90% 85% 97% 68%

Disapprove 58 25 33 30 7 20 25 18 9 6 36 8 5 4 53
10% 10% 9% 8% 41% 11% 16% 12% 6% 4% 10% 7% 8% 1% 22%

Undecided 35 9 25 2 1 1 1 11 7 5 23 3 4 3 25
6% 4% 7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 8% 5% 3% 6% 3% 7% 1% 10%
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8. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump did as president?

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY

FE- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

Total 600 246 350 392 17 186 152 146 140 159 375 108 60 269 244
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 22 9 13 5 8 9 11 5 4 2 14 7 1 3 16
4% 4% 4% 1% 47% 5% 7% 3% 3% 1% 4% 6% 2% 1% 7%

Disapprove 574 235 335 384 9 176 139 141 136 155 359 99 59 265 227
96% 96% 96% 98% 53% 95% 91% 97% 97% 97% 96% 92% 98% 99% 93%

Undecided 4 2 2 3 - 1 2 - - 2 2 2 - 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% *% *%
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9. Do you want Joe Biden to run for the Democratic nomination in 2024 - yes or no?
BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
R DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY
'''''' FE- o/

TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

Total 600 246 350 392 17 186 152 146 140 159 375 108 60 269 244
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 296 119 175 221 6 66 67 63 64 100 162 75 34 176 85
49% 48% 50% 56% 35% 35% 44% 43% 46% 63% 43% 69% 57% 65% 35%
No 237 101 134 126 11 98 77 67 56 36 160 28 24 66 137
40% 41% 38% 32% 65% 53% 51% 46% 40% 23% 43% 26% 40% 25% 56%
Undecided 67 26 41 45 - 22 8 16 20 23 53 5 2 27 2
11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 5% 11% 14% 14% 14% 5% 3% 10% 9%
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10. Would you say you are more or less excited about voting for Biden for president than you were in 20207

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY

FE- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

Total 600 246 350 392 17 186 152 146 140 159 375 108 60 269 244
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

More 142 49 91 100 1 38 21 38 35 46 70 4 12 88 40
24% 20% 26% 26% 6% 20% 14% 26% 25% 29% 19% 44% 20% 33% 16%

Less 260 113 146 153 16 89 90 67 64 38 177 30 28 83 142
43% 46% 42% 39% 94% 48% 59% 46% 46% 24% 47% 28% 47% 31% 58%

About the same 177 76 100 127 - 50 37 39 35 66 112 28 20 94 55
30% 31% 29% 32% 27% 24% 27% 25% 42% 30% 26% 33% 35% 23%

Undecided 21 8 13 12 - 9 4 2 6 9 16 2 - 4 7
4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 6% 4% 2% 1% 3%
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11. Here are the announced candidates for the Democratic nomination. Of these choices, who would you vote for at this time?

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY

FE- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

Total 600 246 350 392 17 186 152 146 140 159 375 108 60 269 244
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Joe Biden 400 169 230 279 6 112 91 92 96 119 247 75 42 209 138
67% 69% 66% 71% 35% 60% 60% 63% 69% 75% 66% 69% 70% 78% 57%

Robert F. Kennedy, Jr 85 29 56 49 8 28 27 18 22 18 53 15 9 3 44
14% 12% 16% 13% 47% 15% 18% 12% 16% 11% 14% 14% 15% 12% 18%
Marianne Williamson 29 10 16 19 - 10 10 11 6 2 15 5 5 9 17
5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 7% 8% 4% 1% 4% 5% 8% 3% 7%
Other 6 3 3 2 1 3 - 3 2 1 3 2 - 6
1% 1% 1% 1% 6% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Undecided 80 35 45 43 2 33 24 22 14 19 57 11 4 19 39
13% 14% 13% 11% 12% 18% 16% 15% 10% 12% 15% 10% 7% 7% 16%
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12. Earlier you said you didn't want Biden to run for the Democratic presidential nomination in 2024. What candidate would you
most likely vote for in the Democratic primaries against Biden - even if they haven't announced their candidacy yet?

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY

FE- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

BASE: BIDEN NOT RUN FOR 237 101 134 126 11 98 77 67 56 36 160 28 24 66 137
DEMOCRATIC NOMINATION 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Pete Buttigieg 23 6 17 11 2 10 8 4 5 6 1 2 3 9 1
10% 6% 13% 9% 18% 10% 10% 6% 9% 17% 9% 7% 13% 14% 9%
Bernie Sanders 1 12 6 7 - 11 7 5 5 1 1 2 4 11
8% 12% 4% 6% 11% 9% 7% 9% 3% 8% 8% 6% 8%
Robert F. Kennedy 15 3 12 8 2 5 2 4 5 4 1 2 2 1 13
6% 3% 9% 6% 18% 5% 3% 6% 9% 11% 6% 7% 8% 2% 9%
Elizabeth Warren 14 8 6 11 3 9 3 - 2 11 2 5 7
6% 8% 4% 9% 3% 12% 4% 6% 7% 7% 8% 5%
Gavin Newsom 10 9 1 3 7 1 3 3 3 7 2 6 2
4% 9% 1% 2% 7% 1% 4% 5% 8% 4% 7% 9% 1%
Beto O'Rourke 7 2 5 5 2 - 3 3 1 - 5 2 1 4
3% 2% 4% 4% 18% 4% 4% 2% 3% 8% 2% 3%
Cory Booker 7 1 5 5 2 6 1 - - 2 - 2 1 6
3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 8% 1% 1% 8% 2% 4%
Kamala Harris 6 4 2 3 - 3 3 1 2 - 4 1 1 2 4
3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3%
No one 7 5 2 6 - 1 1 5 1 4 2 - 1 5
3% 5% 1% 5% 1% 1% 7% 3% 3% 7% 2% 4%
Other 54 21 32 28 2 23 17 17 15 5 38 3 8 13 29

23% 21% 24% 22% 18% 23% 22% 25% 27% 14% 24% 11% 33% 20% 21%

Undecided 76 30 46 39 3 33 20 21 20 14 51 14 4 23 44
32% 30% 34% 31% 27% 34% 26% 31% 36% 39% 32% 50% 17% 35% 32%
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13. Thinking about the positions and policies Joe Biden has pursued as president, do you think he has been...?
BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
R DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY
'''''' FE- o/

TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

Total 600 246 350 392 17 186 152 146 140 159 375 108 60 269 244
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Too liberal/progressive 34 22 12 11 4 19 11 8 7 7 24 5 4 7 24
6% 9% 3% 3% 24% 10% 7% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 3% 10%
Not liberal/progressive 124 58 64 87 1 36 45 38 22 19 72 15 19 49 64
enough 21% 24% 18% 22% 6% 19% 30% 26% 16% 12% 19% 14% 32% 18% 26%
About right 417 159 258 279 11 123 89 92 109 125 263 84 34 210 147
70% 65% 74% 71% 65% 66% 59% 63% 78% 79% 70% 78% 57% 78% 60%
Undecided 25 7 16 1 1 8 7 8 2 8 16 4 3 3 9
4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 1% 5% 4% 4% 5% 1% 4%



Table Q14B Page 9

14. As you may know, Biden is now 80 years old. Does his age make you more or less likely to vote for him, or it doesn't make a
difference?

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY

FE- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

Total 600 246 350 392 17 186 152 146 140 159 375 108 60 269 244
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

More likely 11 3 8 9 - 2 4 3 1 3 2 4 4 3 8
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 7% 1% 3%

Less likely 251 108 142 155 11 83 81 68 61 40 175 24 22 93 122
42% 44% 41% 40% 65% 45% 53% 47% 44% 25% 47% 22% 37% 35% 50%

No difference 327 130 195 219 6 99 67 73 74 111 192 80 34 169 114
55% 53% 56% 56% 35% 53% 44% 50% 53% 70% 51% 74% 57% 63% 47%

Undecided 11 5 5 9 - 2 - 2 4 5 6 - - 4 -
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1%
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15. If the 2024 election had Joe Biden as the Democratic nominee and Donald Trump as the Republican nominee, and a third-party
candidate, who would you vote for: Trump, Biden, or a third-party candidate?

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY

FE- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

Total 600 246 350 392 17 186 152 146 140 159 375 108 60 269 244
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Trump 6 2 4 1 2 5 - 1 - 4 2 - - 6
1% 1% 1% *% 18% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%

Biden 511 212 295 350 8 149 118 126 120 144 322 88 55 258 180

85% 86% 84% 89% 47% 80% 78% 86% 86% 91% 86% 81% 92% 96% 74%

Third-party candidate 54 20 34 23 6 24 24 12 1 6 32 4 5
9% 8% 10% 6% 35% 13% 16% 8% 9% 4% 9% 10% 7% 2% 17%
Undecided 29 12 17 18 - 1 5 8 7 9 17 7 1 6 17
5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 2% 2% 7%
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16. Would you vote for a third-party candidate even if it made Donald Trump more likely to win the election?

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY

FE- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

BASE: VOTE FOR THIRD 54 20 34 23 6 24 24 12 12 6 32 11 4 5 41
PARTY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 19 10 9 8 3 8 10 2 4 3 10 4 2 3 15

No 27 7 20 13 2 11 12 8 5 2 16 5 2 2 21

Undecided 8 3 5 2
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17. Thinking about your political views, which do you feel more loyalty to?

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY

FE- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

Total 600 246 350 392 17 186 152 146 140 159 375 108 60 269 244
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Joe Biden 110 37 71 66 3 41 21 24 32 33 66 24 11 49 43
18% 15% 20% 17% 18% 22% 14% 16% 23% 21% 18% 22% 18% 18% 18%
Democratic Party 391 161l 228 280 9 97 108 101 86 93 233 74 45 177 16l
65% 65% 65% 71% 53% 52% 71% 69% 61% 58% 62% 69% 75% 66% 66%
Undecided 99 48 51 46 5 48 23 21 22 33 76 10 4 43 40
17% 20% 15% 12% 29% 26% 15% 14% 16% 21% 20% 9% 7% 16% 16%
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18. How would you describe your own political viewpoint - very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very conservative?

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY

FE- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

Total 600 246 350 392 17 186 152 146 140 159 375 108 60 269 244
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very liberal 90 38 51 74 - 15 21 23 20 26 68 6 6 44 39
15% 15% 15% 19% 8% 14% 16% 14% 16% 18% 6% 10% 16% 16%
Liberal 184 73 111 152 2 30 25 35 61 63 124 21 14 91 64

31% 30% 32% 39% 12% 16% 16% 24% 44% 40% 33% 19% 23% 34% 26%

Moderate 257 108 148 128 8 117 80 70 46 58 158 51 31 117 95
43% 44% 42% 33% 47% 63% 53% 48% 33% 36% 42% 47% 52% 43% 39%

Conservative 34 1 1 16 1 1 10 8 3 1 1 3 7 25
6% 6% 5% 4% 41% 6% 9% 7% 6% 2% 3% 16% 5% 3% 10%
Very conservative 12 2 10 7 - 5 6 3 3 2 9 1 3 9
2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 8% 2% 1% 4%
Other 7 4 3 3 - 4 3 - 3 1 5 - 2 3 2
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Don’t know 16 6 10 12 - 4 4 5 2 5 5 4 3 4 10
3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 5% 1% 4%
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19. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY

FE- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

Total 600 246 350 392 17 186 152 146 140 159 375 108 60 269 244
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

CNN 97 42 55 62 2 33 25 28 21 21 48 31 10 54 32
16% 17% 16% 16% 12% 18% 16% 19% 15% 13% 13% 29% 17% 20% 13%

MSNBC 97 44 53 67 2 28 14 17 23 43 67 15 8 48 35
16% 18% 15% 17% 12% 15% 9% 12% 16% 27% 18% 14% 13% 18% 14%
FOX NEWS 6 1 5 4 - 1 - 2 1 3 3 3 - 1 5
1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% *% 2%
ABC 47 16 31 30 1 16 1 9 13 13 31 6 6 23 19
8% 7% 9% 8% 6% 9% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 6% 10% % 8%
NBC 42 1 24 28 1 14 11 9 8 26 5 6 15 1
7% 7% 7% 7% 12% 6% 9% 8% 6% 5% 7% 5% 10% 6% 7%
CBS 39 15 24 27 2 10 8 2 12 17 23 12 2
7% 6% 7% 7% 12% 5% 5% 1% 9% 11% 6% 11% 3% 6% 6%
C-SPAN 16 7 8 10 - 6 11 3 - 2 12 2 - 7 8
3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 7% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3%
COMEDY CENTRAL 10 6 4 5 - 5 3 5 1 1 6 - 2 3 7
2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3%
PBS/NPR 168 69 99 115 3 49 39 48 44 36 114 24 15 80 66
28% 28% 28% 29% 18% 26% 26% 33% 31% 23% 30% 22% 25% 30% 27%
ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK 2 1 1 - - 2 - - - 2 - - - 2
*% *% *% 12% 1% 1% 1%
NEWSMAX 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 - - -
*% *% 1% 1% *%
None of Them 63 23 38 18 9 9 9 36
11% 9% 11% 10% 12% 11% 16% 12% 9% 6% % 8% 15% 6% 15%
Undecided 12 4 7 6 1 5 - 3 4 5 8 1 2 4 2
2% 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
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20. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the least?

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY

FE- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

Total 600 246 350 392 17 186 152 146 140 159 375 108 60 269 244
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

CNN 8 2 6 1 5 5 - 2 1 5 1 1 3 5
1% 1% 2% *g o 12% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
MSNBC 7 5 2 2 1 4 1 1 1 7 - - 6
1% 2% 1% 15 24% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
FOX NEWS 436 160 272 291 10 131 91 104 108 130 270 77 43 216 159
73%  65%  78%  74%  59%  70%  60%  71%  77%  82%  72%  71%  72%  80%  65%
ABC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
NBC 7 1 6 5 - 2 - 1 2 4 2 5 - - 7
1% x5 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 5% 3%
CBS 10 4 6 8 - 1 1 4 1 4 4 4 - 5 5
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 43 2% 2%
C-SPAN 3 3 2 - 1 2 1 - - 3 - - 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
COMEDY CENTRAL 14 1 13 2 - 2 6 1 6 1 6 3 1 3 9
2% x5 43 3% 1% 43 1% 43 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 43
PBS/NPR 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 1 - - - 1
x5 x5 1% 1% x5 x5
ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK 45 33 12 25 - 20 13 6 2 31 5 15 23
s 13% 3% 6% 1% 16% 9% 43 1% 8% 5% 13% 6% %
NEWSMAX 33 22 11 24 - 9 10 16 1 6 28 3 1 19 10
6% 9% 3% 6% 5% 7% 11% 1% 43 7% 3% 2% 7% 43

All of them 18 8 10 9 1 8 7 4 2 5 11 1 4 3
32 3% 3% 2% 6% 43 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 7% 1% 5%
Undecided 9 9 13 - 5 2 1 11 4 10 6 2 5 5
32 43 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 8% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2%
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21. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY

FE- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

Total 600 246 350 392 17 186 152 146 140 159 375 108 60 269 244
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Some high school 25 6 19 10 1 1 9 1 1 4 11 5 2 1 14
4% 2% 5% 3% 6% 8% 6% 8% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6%
High school graduate 138 42 94 94 3 39 40 29 30 39 77 33 16 60 61
23% 17% 27% 24% 18% 21% 26% 20% 21% 25% 21% 31% 27% 22% 25%
Some college 140 61 77 89 2 47 44 35 28 31 72 33 21 59 55
23% 25% 22% 23% 12% 25% 29% 24% 20% 19% 19% 31% 35% 22% 23%
Trade/technical/ 25 11 14 17 - 8 10 3 3 9 17 5 - 10 13
vocational training 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 2% 2% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5%
College graduate 178 86 92 118 7 53 33 46 50 48 128 22 15 82 65
30% 35% 26% 30% 41% 28% 22% 32% 36% 30% 34% 20% 25% 30% 27%
Masters or PhD 94 40 54 64 4 25 16 22 28 28 70 10 6 48 36
16% 16% 15% 16% 24% 13% 11% 15% 20% 18% 19% 9% 10% 18% 15%
Undecided - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _
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22. What is your annual household income?

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY

FE- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

Total 600 246 350 392 17 186 152 146 140 159 375 108 60 269 244
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Under $20,000 per year 59 17 41 31 2 23 15 18 9 16 30 15 5 26 29
10% 7% 12% 8% 12% 12% 10% 12% 6% 10% 8% 14% 8% 10% 12%
Under $50,000 per year 96 24 72 73 1 2 2 1 19 36 5 1 11 4 3
16% 10% 21% 19% 6% 12% 16% 11% 14% 23% 15% 17% 18% 17% 15%
Under $75,000 per year 104 43 60 76 - 27 22 22 29 31 66 19 7 45 48
17% 17% 17% 19% 15% 14% 15% 21% 19% 18% 18% 12% 17% 20%
Under $100,000 per year 104 44 58 62 4 37 28 25 25 26 56 22 17 47 44
17% 18% 17% 16% 24% 20% 18% 17% 18% 16% 15% 20% 28% 17% 18%
Under $140,000 per year 88 40 48 51 5 32 27 23 19 19 52 16 14 42 33
15% 16% 14% 13% 29% 17% 18% 16% 14% 12% 14% 15% 23% 16% 14%
$140,000 per year or 118 71 47 76 5 37 33 37 29 18 87 15 6 4 0
more 20% 29% 13% 19% 29% 20% 22% 25% 21% 11% 23% 14% 10% 20% 16%
Undecided 31 7 24 23 - 8 3 5 13 26 3 - 8
5% 3% 7% 6% 4% 2% 3% 7% 8% 7% 3% 3% 6%



6. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Undecided

BANNER 2

Table Q6 Page 18

INCOME,

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY,

TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

SOME
HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS
TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD

EDUCATION,
<50K <75K

NBC

600 163 165 178 94
100 100 100 100 100

269 70 69 82 48
45% 43% 42% 46% 51%

244 75 68 65 36
41% 46% 41% 37% 38%

POLITICAL
PHILOSOPHY
LIB MOD

184 257
100 100
91 117
49% 46%
64 95
35% 37%
29 45
16% 18%

PBS/

CONSV NPR
46 168
100 100
10 80
22% 48%
34 66
74% 39%
2 22
4% 13%

MSNBC CNN
97 97
100 100
48 54
49% 56%
35 32
36% 33%
14 11
14% 11%

ALL

OTHER NONE
74 63
100 100
28 17
38% 27%
37 36
50% 57%
9 10
12% 16%
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7. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as president?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

POLITICAL
EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE
SOME
HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY PBS/ ALL

TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV NPR MSNBC CNN ABC NBC OTHER NONE

Total 600 163 165 178 94 59 96 104 104 88 118 90 184 257 46 168 97 97 47 42 74 63
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 507 139 136 151 81 53 80 87 86 72 102 71 167 213 35 143 95 85 40 35 60 40
85% 85% 82% 85% 86% 90% 83% 84% 83% 82% 86% 79% 91% 83% 76% 85% 98% 88% 85% 83% 81% 63%

Disapprove 58 1 1 20 7 2 7 1 1 1 12 1 7 2 10 1 - 5 4 3 12 1
10% 9% 10% 11% 7% 3% 7% 10% 13% 14% 10% 17% 4% 10% 22% 9% 5% 9% 7% 16% 29%
Undecided 35 9 13 7 6 4 9 7 5 4 4 4 1 19 1 10 2 7 3 4 2 5
6% 6% 8% 4% 6% 7% 9% 7% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 7% 2% 6% 2% 7% 6% 10% 3% 8%
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8. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump did as president?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

POLITICAL
EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE
SOME
HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY PBS/ ALL

TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV NPR MSNBC CNN ABC NBC OTHER NONE

Total 600 163 165 178 94 59 96 104 104 88 118 90 184 257 46 168 97 97 47 42 74 63

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 22 10 3 6 3 - 2 1 4 6 8 - 1 1 6 2 1 6 2 1 5 3

4% 6% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 7% 7% 1% 6% 13% 1% 1% 6% 4% 2% 7% 5%

Disapprove 574 151 160 172 91 59 93 103 98 82 110 90 182 240 40 165 95 91 45 40 69 60

96% 93% 97% 97% 97% 100% 97% 99% 94% 93% 93% 100% 99% 93% 87% 98% 98% 94% 96% 95% 93% 95%

Undecided 4 2 2 - - - 1 - 2 - - - 1 2 - 1 1 - - 1 - -
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
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9. Do you want Joe Biden to run for the Democratic nomination in 2024 - yes or no?
BANNER 2
EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE
POLITICAL
EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE
SOME
HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY PBS/ ALL
TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV NPR MSNBC CNN ABC NBC OTHER NONE
Total 600 163 165 178 94 59 96 104 104 88 118 90 184 257 46 168 97 97 47 42 74 63
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 296 91 84 76 45 40 56 55 45 43 46 36 103 117 27 62 59 57 30 17 37 30
49% 56% 51% 43% 48% 68% 58% 53% 43% 49% 39% 40% 56% 46% 59% 37% 61% 59% 64% 40% 50% 48%
No 237 52 67 78 40 14 29 40 48 4 55 45 58 109 19 82 20 3 13 23 31 28
40% 32% 41% 44% 43% 24% 30% 38% 46% 45% 47% 50% 32% 42% 41% 49% 21% 34% 28% 55% 42% 44%
Undecided 67 20 14 24 9 5 11 9 11 5 17 9 23 31 - 24 18 7 4 2 6 5
11% 12% 8% 13% 10% 8% 11% 9% 11¢ 6% 14% 10% 13% 12% 14% 19% 7% 9% 5% 8% 8%
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10. Would you say you are more or less excited about voting for Biden for president than you were in 20207

Total

More

Less

About the same

Undecided

TOTAL
600
100

142
24%

260
43%

177
30%

21
4%

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

POLITICAL
INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS

LESS

163

EDUCATION
SOME
TRADE GRAD
165 178
100 100
40 30
245 17%
69 85
42% 48%
54 57
33% 32%
2 6
1% 3%

/PHD

VERY PBS/ ALL

<50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV NPR MSNBC CNN ABC NBC OTHER NONE

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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11. Here are the announced candidates for the Democratic nomination. Of these choices, who would you vote for at this time?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

POLITICAL
EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE
SOME
HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY PBS/ ALL

TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV NPR MSNBC CNN ABC NBC OTHER NONE

Total 600 163 165 178 94 59 96 104 104 88 118 90 184 257 46 168 97 97 47 42 74 63

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Joe Biden 400 94 116 126 64 42 64 76 65 61 78 67 130 168 22 113 85 61 30 25 47 35

67% 58% 70% 71% 68% 71% 67% 73% 63% 69% 66% 74% 71% 65% 48% 67% 88% 63% 64% 60% 64% 56%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr 85 29 26 17 13 10 17 12 15 12 14 5 22 43 12 16 5 23 12 6 9 13

14% 18% 16% 10% 14% 17% 18% 12% 14% 14% 12% 6% 12% 17% 26% 10% 5% 24% 26% 14% 12% 21%
Marianne Williamson 29 11 10 7 1 2 4 3 9 5 6 11 10 4 4 10 1 1 3 1 5

5% 7% 6% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 9% 6% 5% 12% 5% 2% 9% 6% 1% 1% 6% 2% 7% 11%
Other 6 1 2 2 1 - 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 3 3 - 1 - 1 1 -

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 7% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Undecided 80 28 11 26 15 5 10 12 14 9 18 5 21 42 5 26 6 2 9 1

13% 17% 7% 15% 16% 8% 10% 12% 13% 10% 15% 6% 11% 16% 11% 15% 6% 11% 4% 21% 16% 13%
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12. Earlier you said you didn't want Biden to run for the Democratic presidential nomination in 2024. What candidate would you
most likely vote for in the Democratic primaries against Biden - even if they haven't announced their candidacy yet?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

POLITICAL
EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE
SOME
HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY PBS/ ALL

TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV NPR MSNBC CNN ABC NBC OTHER NONE

BASE: BIDEN NOT RUN FOR 237 52 67 78 40 14 29 40 48 40 55 45 58 109 19 82 20 33 13 23 31 28
DEMOCRATIC NOMINATION 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Pete Buttigieg 23 4 6 9 2 6 5 4 5 6 5 12 - 7 - 3 4 1 4 1
10% 8% 9% 12% 10% 7% 15% 10% 10% 9% 13% 9% 11% 9% 9% 31% 4% 13% 4%
Bernie Sanders 6 4 3 1 1 3 6 9 4 5 - 7 - 1 - 3
8% 10% 9% 5% 8% 7% 3% 15% 8% 11% 20% 7% 5% 9% 3% 10% 25%
Robert F. Kennedy 15 3 4 5 3 3 2 2 2 - 1 10 3 5 - 2 1 1 2 4
6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 10% 10% 4% 5% 4% 2% 9% 16% 6% 6% 8% 4% 6% 14%
Elizabeth Warren 14 1 6 4 3 - 2 5 3 2 2 5 1 4 1 7 1 4 1 1
6% 2% 9% 5% 8% 7% 13% 6% 5% 4% 11% 2% 4% 5% 9% 5% 12% 3% 4%
Gavin Newsom 10 1 3 4 2 - - 3 3 4 - 2 4 3 1 3 2 1 - 1 1
4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 8% 6% 10% 4% 7% 3% 5% 4% 10% 6% 8% 3% 4%
Beto O'Rourke 7 2 3 2 - - 1 - 1 1 3 1 3 3 1 - 3
3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 10% 2% 7% 2% 3% 4% 5% 10%
Cory Booker 7 - 4 3 - 1 2 3 - 1 1 3 3 - 2 - - 1 -
3% 6% 4% 7% 7% 8% 2% 2% 5% 3% 10% 17% 3%
Kamala Harris 6 1 1 4 - - 1 1 2 1 1 1 - 4 - 1 - 2 - 1 1 1
3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 6% 4% 3% 4%
No one 7 3 1 3 - 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 - 3 - 1 1
3% 6% 1% 4% 7% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 11% 2% 9% 4% 4%
Other 54 15 14 14 11 4 7 7 7 1 6
23% 29% 21% 18% 28% 29% 24% 18% 23% 15% 27% 13% 22% 28% 21% 18% 25% 21% 8% 43% 23% 21%
Undecided 76
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13. Thinking about the positions and policies Joe Biden has pursued as president, do you think he has been...?

Total

Too liberal/progressive
Not liberal/progressive
enough

About right

Undecided

TOTAL

124
21%

417
70%

o° Ul

BANNER 2

HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS

o0 1
SR

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

POLITICAL

INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

VERY PBS/
<50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV NPR MSNBC CNN ABC

96 104 104 88 118 90 184 257 46 168 97 97 47
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

3 3 1 9 8 - 2 2 7 7 - 7 3
3% 3% 10% 10% 7% 1% 10% 15% 4% 7% 6%
23 21 2 22 1 5 43 2 6 1 14 5

24% 20% 22% 25% 15% 57% 23% 8% 13% 24% 14% 14% 11%

1 4 4 4 3 2 4 11 3 4 3 3 1
1% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 7% 2% 3% 3% 2%

NBC

100

OTHER NONE

63
100
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14. As you may know, Biden is now 80 years old. Does his age make you more or less likely to vote for him, or it doesn't make a
difference?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

POLITICAL
EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE
SOME
HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY PBS/ ALL

TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV NPR MSNBC CNN ABC NBC OTHER NONE

Total 600 163 165 178 94 59 96 104 104 88 118 90 184 257 46 168 97 97 47 42 74 63
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

More likely 11 5 4 2 - - 2 3 4 1 1 4 2 1 4 - 2 3 - 1 2 3
2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 1% *% 9% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5%

Less likely 251 65 66 78 42 18 35 50 45 34 59 47 72 105 20 84 29 38 17 22 34 23

42% 40% 40% 44% 45% 31% 36% 48% 43% 39% 50% 52% 39% 41% 43% 50% 30% 39% 36% 52% 46% 37%

No difference 327 91 92 96 48 41 58 49 54 52 54 38 103 149 22 81 62 55 30 18 37 37

55% 56% 56% 54% 51% 69% 60% 47% 52% 59% 46% 42% 56% 58% 48% 48% 64% 57% 64% 43% 50% 59%

Undecided 11 2 3 2 4 - 1 2 1 1 4 1 7 2 - 3 4 1 - 1 1 -
2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1%
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15. If the 2024 election had Joe Biden as the Democratic nominee and Donald Trump as the Republican nominee, and a third-party
candidate, who would you vote for: Trump, Biden, or a third-party candidate?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

POLITICAL
EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE
SOME
HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY PBS/ ALL

TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV NPR MSNBC CNN ABC NBC OTHER NONE

Total 600 163 165 178 94 59 96 104 104 88 118 90 184 257 46 168 97 97 47 42 74 63
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Trump 6 1 1 2 2 - - 1 1 3 1 - 1 3 2 3 - - - - 2 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2%
Biden 511 138 137 152 84 51 81 92 87 73 102 79 168 216 31 143 90 86 40 38 58 47
85% 85% 83% 85% 89% 86% 84% 88% 84% 83% 86% 88% 91% 84% 67% 85% 93% 89% 85% 90% 78% 75%
Third-party candidate 54 18 17 1 5 6 1 7 1 8 6 9 26 9 1 3 9 3 1
9% 11% 10% 8% 5% 10% 11% 7% 10% 13% 7% 7% 5% 10% 20% 10% 3% 9% 11% 7% 14% 10%
Undecided 29 6 1 10 3 2 4 4 6 1 7 5 6 4 5 4 2 2 1 4
5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 1% 6% 6% 3% 5% 9% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 14%



16. Would you vote for a third-party candidate even if it made Donald Trump more likely to win the election?

BASE: VOTE FOR THIRD

PARTY

Yes

No

Undecided

TOTAL

BANNER 2
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HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS

LESS

/PHD

140K+

VERY
LIB

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY,

TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

MSNBC

TRUSTED NEWS

CNN

SOURCE

NBC

EDUCATION
SOME

TRADE GRAD

17 14

100 100

5 3

29% 21%

10 9

59% 64%

2 2

12% 14%

EDUCATION, INCOME,
INCOME

<20K <50K <75K <100K <140K
6 11 7 10 11
100 100 100 100 100
2 5 - 2 6
33%  45% 20%  55%
4 6 5 3
67%  45% 86% 50% 27%
- 1 1 3 2
9% 14%  30%  18%

POLITICAL
PHILOSOPHY
LIB MOD

9 26
100 100
6 10
67% 38%
3 13
33% 50%
- 3
12%

PBS/
CONSV NPR
9 17
100 100
2 6
22% 35%
4 6
44% 35%
3 5
33%  29%

ALL
OTHER NONE
10 6
100 100
8
80% 33%
2
20% 67%



17. Thinking about your political views,

Total

Joe Biden

Democratic Party

Undecided

which do you feel more loyalty to?

BANNER 2
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EDUCATION,

INCOME,

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY,

TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

TRUSTED NEWS

SOURCE

SOME
HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS
TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD

NBC

600 163 165 178 94
100 100 100 100 100

110 32 28 32 18
18% 20% 17% 18% 19%

391 108 115 112 56
65% 66% 70% 63% 60%

POLITICAL
PHILOSOPHY
LIB MOD

184 257
100 100
25 60
14% 23%
129 159
70% 62%
30 38
16% 15%

PBS/

CONSV NPR
46 168
100 100
13 20
28% 12%
24 116
52% 69%
9 32
20% 19%

MSNBC CNN
97 97
100 100
24 19
25% 20%
57 67
59% 69%
16 11
16% 11%

ALL

OTHER NONE
74 63
100 100
12 10
16% 16%
50 40
68% 63%
12 13
16% 21%
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18. How would you describe your own political viewpoint - very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very conservative?

Total

Very liberal

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative

Very conservative

Other

Don’t know

TOTAL

184
31%

257
43%

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

POLITICAL
INCOME PHILOSOPHY

HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS

LESS

o
a° ©

EDUCATION
SOME

TRADE GRAD

165 178

100 100

26 31

16% 17%

52 60

32% 34%

73 73

44% 41%

8 8

5% 4%

1 1

1% 1%

1 3

1% 2%

4 2

2% 1%

/PHD

N
a0

oe Ul

<50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV NPR MSNBC CNN

96 104 104 88 118 90 184 257 46 168 97
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

1 1 1 1 15 90 - - - 4 1
13% 16% 16% 17% 13% 100% 25% 18%
33 36 27 25 36 - 184 - - 56 35
34% 35% 26% 28% 31% 100% 33% 36%
36 43 46 38 59 - - 257 - 58 42
38% 41% 44% 43% 50% 100% 35% 43%

6 6 6 6 6 - - - 34 5 -
6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 74% 3%

3 1 5 2 - - - - 12 1
3% 1% 5% 2% 26% 1%

1 1 2 1 - - - - 4 -
1% 1% 2% 1% 2%

5 1 2 1 - - - - 3 2
5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%

o
o° Oy

N
o

NBC

RIS

10

o0 =

N
a0

ALL

OTHER NONE
74 63
100 100
12 9
16% 14%
19 20
26% 32%
31 29
42% 46%
6 3
8% 5%
3 1
4% 2%

2

3%
1 1
1% 2%
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19. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

POLITICAL
EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE
SOME
HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY PBS/ ALL

TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV NPR MSNBC CNN ABC NBC OTHER NONE

Total 600 163 165 178 94 59 96 104 104 88 118 90 184 257 46 168 97 97 47 42 74 63
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

CNN 97 33 26 25 13 12 18 19 23 9 14 5 27 43 16 - - 97 - - - -
16% 20% 16% 14% 14% 20% 19% 18% 22% 10% 12% 6% 15% 17% 35% 100%

MSNBC 97 22 31 30 14 13 18 20 13 14 16 17 35 42 1 - 97 - - - - -
16% 13% 19% 17% 15% 22% 19% 19% 13% 16% 14% 19% 19% 16% 2% 100%

FOX NEWS 6 5 - - 1 1 1 1 1 2 - - 1 2 3 - - - - - 6 -
1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 7% 8%

ABC 47 18 13 1 4 9 8 5 7 8 2 1 25 5 - - - 47 - -
8% 11% 8% 7% 4% 12% 9% 8% 5% 8% 7% 2% 8% 10% 11% 100%

NBC 42 9 11 15 7 3 7 7 8 5 1 2 10 24 5 - - - - 42 - -
7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 5% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 2% 5% 9% 11% 100%

CBS 39 15 8 12 4 1 7 8 5 3 3 18 3 - - - - - 39 -
7% 9% 5% 7% 4% 2% 7% 8% 5% 3% 8% 3% 7% 7% 7% 53%

C-SPAN 16 5 8 2 1 2 2 5 3 3 1 5 4 7 - - - - - 16 -
3% 3% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 1% 6% 2% 3% 22%

COMEDY CENTRAL 10 1 5 4 1 1 1 5 2 4 1 3 1 - - - - - -
2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 6% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 14%

PBS/NPR 168 26 34 6 42 1 26 3 2 5 4 5 5 5 168 - - - - - -
28% 16% 21% 37% 45% 15% 19% 25% 32% 30% 43% 47% 30% 23% 11% 100%

ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK 2 1 1 - - - - - 1 1 - - - - 2 - - - - - 2 -
*% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3%

NEWSMAX 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - 1 -
*% 1% 1% *% 1%

None of Them 63 25 2 6 8 9 10 6 20 29 4 - - - - - 63
11% 15% 13% 6% 6% 17% 14% 8% 9% 11% 5% 10% 11¢% 11¢% 9% 100%

Undecided 12 2 6 2 2 - 2 2 2 2 1 3 5 1 - - - - - - -
2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
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What TV news or commentary source do you trust the least?

20.

BANNER 2

TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY,

INCOME,

EDUCATION,

POLITICAL
PHILOSOPHY

TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

INCOME

EDUCATION

SOME
HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS

ALL

PBS/

CONSV NPR

VERY

<100K <140K 140K+ LIB

OTHER NONE

NBC

ABC

MSNBC CNN

MOD

LIB

<20K <50K <75K

/PHD

TRADE GRAD

TOTAL LESS

63
100

163 165 178 94 59 96 104 104 88 118 90 184 257 46 168 97 97 47 42 74
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

100

600
100

Total

CNN

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

oe

o

o

o

oe

oe

oe

oe

MSNBC

a°

e

a°

oe

o

oe

o

o

o

o

oe

o

o

o

o

37
59%

41

55%

33
79%

80 32
68%

82%

82
85%

125
74%

28
61%

179
70%

147
80%

60 90 65
76% 72%

68%

73
70%

115 119 128 74 43 70 78
72% 72% 79% 73% 73% 75%

71%

436
73%

FOX NEWS

ABC

NBC

oe

oe

o

oe

o

o

oe

oe

o

o

o

oe

o

10

CBS

a°

11%

oe

oe

oe

oe

oe

o

o

o

oe

o

o

o

C-SPAN

a0

ae

oe

oe

o

oe

o™

<

14

COMEDY CENTRAL

a°

oe

o

oe

o

o

oe

o

o

o

oe

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

PBS/NPR

oe

oe

oe

o

N

21
13%

12
13%

12
12%

45

ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK

a°

a°

10%

11%

o

oe

oe

oe

o

14%

oe

oe

o

oe

oe

11%

o

oe

o

11

13

10

13

10

33

NEWSMAX

a°

11%

a°

a0

a0

a°

a°

a°

10%

a°

10%

oo

o

oe

o

oe

oe

o

o

o

16
25%

13

18

All of them

oe

oe

oe

oe

oe

oe

o

o

o°

o

o

o

o°

o

o

o

o

18

Undecided

a°

oe

10%

oe

oe

oe

oe

o

o

oe

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o



21. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

Total

Some high school

High school graduate

Some college

Trade/technical/

vocational training

College graduate

Masters or PhD

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

BANNER 2
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INCOME,

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY,

TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

HS OR
LESS

/PHD

EDUCATION,
<50K <75K

VERY

<100K <140K 140K+ LIB

NBC

600
100

o° Ul

138
23%

140
23%

163

138
85%

94
100

EDUCATION
SOME
COLL/ COLL MSTRS
TRADE GRAD
165 178
100 100
140 -
85%
25 -
15%
- 178
100%

94
100%

o° N

96 104
100 100

4 3
4% 3%

1 32
16% 31%

8 5
8% 5%

o° Ul

118
100

w
o° W

o0 1

POLITICAL
PHILOSOPHY
LIB MOD

184 257
100 100
4 9
2% 4%
4 59
228 23%
46 58
25%  23%
6 15
3% 6%
6 73
33%  28%
27 43
15% 172

PBS/
CONSV NPR
46 168
100 100
6 4
13% 2%
17 2
37% 13%
9 32
20% 19%
- 2
1%
66
20% 39%
42
11%  25%

MSNBC CNN

97 97
100 100
3 7
3% 7%
19 26
20% 27%
25 17
26% 18%
6 9
6% 9%
3 25
31% 26%
14 13
14% 13%

SRS

42
100

ALL
OTHER NONE
74 63
100 100
4 4
5% 6%
24 2
32% 33%
17 21
23% 33%
5 1
7% 2%
18 10
24% 16%
6
8% 10%



22. What is your annual

Total

Under $20,000 per year

Under $50,000 per year

Under $75,000 per year

Under $100,000 per year

Under $140,000 per year

$140,000 per year or

more

Undecided

household income?

TOTAL
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BANNER 2

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

POLITICAL
PHILOSOPHY

LESS

<20K

NBC

104
17%

104
17%

118
20%

EDUCATION
SOME
HS OR COLL/ COLL
TRADE GRAD
165 178
100 100
20 7
12% 4%
23 2
14% 12%
37 32
22% 18%
30 35
18% 20%
22 26
13% 15%
24 51
15% 29%
9 6
5% 3%

59
100

59
100%

EDUCATION, INCOME,
INCOME
<50K <75K <100K <140K
96 104 104 88
100 100 100 100
96 - - -
100%
- 104 - -
100%
- - 104 -
1009
- - - 88
100%

118
100

118
100%

11 16 23 4 9 13 1 7
12% 9% 9% 9% 5% 13% 12% 15%
1 3 36 9 1 1 1 9

8 9
17% 14% 15% 17% 15% 14% 9% 15%
16 4
17% 20% 23% 13% 30% 16% 14% 17%
3 11 1 5 3 2 3
3% 6% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6%

o° W

-

ALL
OTHER NONE
74 63
100 100
5 10
7% 16%
11 13
15% 21%
14 8
19% 13%
11 9
15% 14%
15 10
20% 16%
13
18% 10%
5
7% 11%



6. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Undecided

269
45%

244
41%

BANNER 3
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JOB APPROVALS,

POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

BIDEN JOB
APPROVAL

DIS-

APPROVE APPROVE

507
100

262
52%

166
33%

58
100

RS

w
w

a0

TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL

DIS-

APPROVE APPROVE

574
100

265
46%

227
40%

WANT BIDEN
TO RUN
YES NO
296 237
100 100
176 66
59% 28%
85 137
29% 58%
35 34
12% 14%

EXCITEMENT
LEVEL TO
VOTE BIDEN
MORE LESS
142 260
100 100
88 83
62% 32%
40 142
28% 55%
14 35
10% 13%

BIDEN'S POSITION AND

TOO
LIBERAL
/PROG

/NOT PROG ABOUT

POLICIES
NOT
LIBERAL
ENOUGH
124
100
49
40%
64
52%
11
92

RIGHT

417

100

210
50%

147
35%

AGE AS A FACTOR IN
VOTING FOR BIDEN

MORE LESS NO
LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

11 251
100 100
3 93
27% 37%
8 122
73% 49%
- 36
14%

327
100

169
52%

114
35%



7. Overall,

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as president?

BANNER 3

Table Q7 Page 36

JOB APPROVALS,

POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

BIDEN JOB

APPROVAL

TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL

BIDEN'S POSITION AND

AGE AS A FACTOR IN
VOTING FOR BIDEN

DIS-
APPROVE APPROVE

DIS-
APPROVE APPR!

OVE

TOO

LIBERAL

/PROG

MORE LESS NO
LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

oy W

o° Ul

507
100

507
100%

58
100

58
100%

574
100

495
86%

WANT BIDEN
TO RUN
YES NO

296 237

100 100

282 163

95% 69%

6 49

2% 21%

8 25

3% 11%

EXCITEMENT
LEVEL TO
VOTE BIDEN
MORE LESS
142 260
100 100
142 181
100% 70%

- 50
19%
- 29
11%

POLICIES
NOT
LIBERAL
/NOT PROG ABOUT
ENOUGH RIGHT
124 417
100 100
92 383
74% 92%
23 15
19% 4%
9 19
7% 5%

11 251
100 100
8 194
73% 77%
3 38
27% 15%
- 19
8%

327
100

295
90%



8. Overall,

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump did as president?

BANNER 3

Table Q8 Page 37

JOB APPROVALS,

POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

BIDEN JOB
APPROVAL

BIDEN'S POSITION AND

AGE AS A FACTOR IN
VOTING FOR BIDEN

DIS-
APPROVE APPROVE

TOO
LIBERAL
/PROG

MORE LESS NO
LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

SIS

507 58
100 100
10 10
2% 17%
495 4
98% 832

2 -
*g

TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL
DIS-
APPROVE APPROVE
22 574
100 100
22 -
100%
- 574
100%

WANT BIDEN
TO RUN
YES NO

296 237

100 100

5 14

2% 6%

289 222

98% 94%

2 1

1% *%

EXCITEMENT
LEVEL TO
VOTE BIDEN
MORE LESS

142 260
100 100

3 16
2% 6%
139 241
98% 93%
- 3
1%

POLICIES
NOT
LIBERAL
/NOT PROG ABOUT
ENOUGH RIGHT
124 417
100 100
1 13
1% 3%
123 402
99% 96%
- 2
*%

11 251
100 100

3
27% 4%
8 239
73% 95%
- 1
*%



9. Do you want Joe Biden to run for the Democratic nomination in 2024 - yes or no?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

296
49%

237
40%

BANNER 3

Table Q9B Page 38

BIDEN JOB
APPROVAL

DIS-

APPROVE APPROVE

507
100

282
56%

163
32%

TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL

DIS-
APPROVE APPROVE

22 574
100 100
5 289
23% 50%
14 222
64% 39%
3 6
14% 11%

JOB APPROVALS,

WANT BIDEN
TO RUN
YES NO
296 237
100 100
296 -

100%
- 237
100%

POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

EXCITEMENT
LEVEL TO
VOTE BIDEN
MORE LESS
142 260
100 100
124 64
87% 25%

9 176
6% 68%
9 20
6% 8%

LIBERAL
/PROG

BIDEN'S POSITION AND
POLICIES

LIBERAL
/NOT PROG ABOUT

RIGHT
124 417
100 100
45 231
36% 55%
67 135
54% 32%
12 51
10% 12%

AGE AS A FACTOR IN
VOTING FOR BIDEN

MORE LESS NO
LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

11 251
100 100
56
64% 22%
169
18% 67%
26
18% 10%

327
100

230
70%



Table Q10B Page 39

10. Would you say you are more or less excited about voting for Biden for president than you were in 20207

Total

More

Less

About the same

Undecided

142
24%

260
43%

177
30%

BANNER 3

JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

BIDEN JOB
APPROVAL

DIS-

TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL

APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE

507
100

142
28%

181
36%

166
33%

58
100

574
100

139
24%

241
42%

173
30%

327
100

121
37%

EXCITEMENT
WANT BIDEN LEVEL TO BIDEN'S POSITION AND AGE AS A FACTOR IN
TO RUN VOTE BIDEN POLICIES VOTING FOR BIDEN
NOT
TOO LIBERAL
LIBERAL /NOT PROG ABOUT MORE LESS NO
YES NO MORE LESS /PROG ENOUGH RIGHT LIKELY LIKELY DIFF
296 237 142 260 34 124 417 11 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
124 9 142 - 1 19 119 13
42% 4% 100% 3% 15% 29% 27% 5%
64 176 - 260 28 66 150 170
22% 74% 100% 82% 53% 36% 18% 68%
101 48 - - 3 34 135 6 59
34% 20% 9% 27% 32% 55% 24%
7 4 - - 2 5 13 - 9
2% 2% 6% 4% 3% 4%

a0



11. Here are the announced candidates for the Democratic nomination.

Total

Joe Biden

Robert F. Kennedy, Jr

Marianne Williamson

Other

Undecided

BANNER 3

Of these choices,

who would you vote for at

Table Q11B Page

this time?

40

JOB APPROVALS,

POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

BIDEN JOB
APPROVAL

DIS-
APPROVE APPROVE

507 58
100 100
376 10
74% 17%
5 19
11% 33%
1 12
3% 21%
3 1
1% 2%
5 16
11% 28%

TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL

DIS-
APPROVE APPR!

7
32%

OVE

574

100

395
69%

WANT BIDEN
TO RUN

YES NO

296 237

100 100

252 102

85% 43%
26 5

9% 22%

6 23

2% 10%

6

3%

4% 22%

EXCITEMENT
LEVEL TO
VOTE BIDEN
MORE LESS
142 260
100 100
127 130
89% 50%

7 57
5% 22%
4 14
3% 5%
- 6
2%

4 5
3% 20%

BIDEN'S POSITION AND

TOO

LIBERAL

/PROG

POLICIES

NOT
LIBERAL
/NOT PROG
ENOUGH

ABOUT
RIGHT

417

100

303
73%

AGE AS A FACTOR IN
VOTING FOR BIDEN

MORE

LESS

LIKELY LIKELY

2
18%

251
100

121
48%

NO
DIFF

327
100

262
80%



12. Earlier you said you didn't want Biden to run for the Democratic presidential nomination in 2024.

Table Q12B Page

most likely vote for in the Democratic primaries against Biden - even if they haven't announced their candidacy yet?

BASE: BIDEN NOT RUN FOR

DEMOCRATIC NOMINATION

Pete Buttigieg

Bernie Sanders

Robert F. Kennedy

Elizabeth Warren

Gavin Newsom

Beto O'Rourke

Cory Booker

Kamala Harris

No one

Other

Undecided

BANNER 3

What candidate would you

41

JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

BIDEN JOB
APPROVAL
DIS-
APPROVE APPROVE
163 49
100 100
15
9% 10%
8 8
5% 16%
8
5% 10%
10 3
6% 6%
9 1
6% 2%
6 -
4%
4 -
2%
4 1
2% 2%
4 3
2% 6%
37 12
23% 24%
58 11
36% 22%

TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL
DIS-
APPROVE APPROVE
14 222
100 100
3 20
21% 9%
- 18
82
1 14
7% 6%
- 14
6%
- 10
5%
2 5
14% 2%
- 7
3%
- 6
3%
1 6
7% 3%
52
14% 23%
70
36% 32%

EXCITEMENT
WANT BIDEN LEVEL TO BIDEN'S POSITION AND
TO RUN VOTE BIDEN POLICIES
NOT
TOO LIBERAL

LIBERAL /NOT PROG ABOUT
YES NO MORE LESS /PROG ENOUGH RIGHT

- 237 9 176 24 67 135
100 100 100 100 100 100
- 2 - 17 2 5 15
10% 10% 8% 7% 11%
- 1 - 1 4 9 3
8% 7% 17% 13% 2%
- 15 - 13 3 4 8
6% 7% 13% 6% 6%
- 14 - 11 1 5 8
6% 6% 4% 7% 6%
- 10 - 8 1 1 8
4% 5% 4% 1% 6%
- 7 - 6 - 4 3
3% 3% 6% 2%
- 7 - 5 - 4 3
3% 3% 6% 2%
- 6 - 5 - 2 3
3% 3% 3% 2%
- 7 - 5 1 3
3% 3% 13% 1% 2%
- 4 39 12 35
23% 56% 22% 13% 18% 26%
- 7 20 4
32% 44% 31% 29% 30% 34%

AGE AS A FACTOR IN
VOTING FOR BIDEN

MORE
LIKELY

100%

LESS
LIKELY

w
oe U1

w
oo oe Ul o° Oy

S
o° -

NO
DIFF

w
o N

fee)
oo U

w
e N oo

w
o° N



13.

Total

Too liberal/progressive
Not liberal/progressive
enough

About right

Undecided

Thinking about the positions and policies Joe Biden has pursued as president,

BANNER 3

Table Q13B Page 42

do you think he has been...?

JOB APPROVALS,

POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL

S POSITION AND AGE AS A FACTOR IN

DIS-
APPROVE APPROVE

124
21%

417
70%

BIDEN JOB
APPROVAL

DIS-
APPROVE APPROVE
507 58
100 100
14 17
3% 29%
92 23
18% 40%
383 15
76% 26%
18 3
4% 5%

22 574
100 100
7 26
32% 5%
1 123
5% 21%
13 402
59% 70%
1 23
5% 4%

EXCITEMENT
WANT BIDEN LEVEL TO BIDEN'
TO RUN VOTE BIDEN
TOO
LIBERAL
YES NO MORE LESS /PROG
296 237 142 260 34
100 100 100 100 100
10 24 1 28 34
3% 10% 1% 11% 100%
45 67 19 66 -
15% 28% 13% 25%
231 135 119 150 -
78% 57% 84% 58%
3 16 -
3% 5% 2% 6%

POLICIES VOTING FOR BIDEN
NOT
LIBERAL
/NOT PROG ABOUT  MORE LESS  NO
ENOUGH  RIGHT LIKELY LIKELY DIFF
124 417 11 251
100 100 100 100
- - - 18
7%
124 - 5 60
100% 455 245
- 417 6 162
100% 55% 65%
- - - 11



14. As you may know,

difference?

Total

More likely

Less likely

No difference

Undecided

Biden is now 80 years old.

251
42%

327
55%

Table Q14B Page 43

Does his age make you more or less likely to vote for him, or it doesn't make a

BANNER 3

JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

BIDEN JOB
APPROVAL

EXCITEMENT
TRUMP JOB WANT BIDEN LEVEL TO BIDEN'S POSITION AND AGE AS A FACTOR IN
APPROVAL TO RUN VOTE BIDEN POLICIES VOTING FOR BIDEN
NOT
TOO LIBERAL
DIS- LIBERAL /NOT PROG ABOUT MORE LESS NO

APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS /PROG ENOUGH RIGHT LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

507

a0 oo

194
38%

295
58%

22 574 296 237 142 260 34 124 417 11 251 327
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
3 8 7 2 3 2 - 5 6 11 - -
14% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 100%
11 239 56 169 13 170 18 60 162 - 251 -
50% 42% 19% 71% 9% 65% 53% 48% 39% 100%
8 316 230 63 121 87 16 58 241 - - 327
36% 55% 78% 27% 85% 33% 47% 47% 58% 100%
- 3 3 5 1 - 1 8 - - -
2% 1% 1% 4% *% 1% 2%



15. If the 2024 election had Joe Biden as the Democratic nominee and Donald Trump as the Republican nominee,
candidate, who would you vote for:

Total

Trump

Biden

Third-party candidate

Undecided

Table Q15B Page 44

and a third-party

Trump, Biden, or a third-party candidate?
BANNER 3
JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES
EXCITEMENT
BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT BIDEN LEVEL TO BIDEN'S POSITION AND AGE AS A FACTOR IN
APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN VOTE BIDEN POLICIES VOTING FOR BIDEN
NOT
TOO LIBERAL
DIS- LIBERAL /NOT PROG ABOUT MORE LESS NO

APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS /PROG ENOUGH RIGHT LIKELY LIKELY DIFF
507 58 22 574 296 237 142 260 34 124 417 11 251 327
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
- 6 5 1 2 4 - 5 5 1 - - 2 4
10% 23% *% 1% 2% 2% 15% 1% 1% 1%
467 18 9 501 287 167 140 191 18 103 375 9 196 296
92% 31% 41% 87% 97% 70% 99% 73% 53% 83% 90% 82% 78% 91¢%
22 24 6 46 5 46 2 47 8 1 27 - 37 17
4% 41% 27% 8% 2% 19% 1% 18% 24% 10% 6% 15% 5%
18 10 2 26 2 7 3 7 15 16 10
4% 17% 9% 5% 1% 8% 7% 9% 6% 4% 18% 6% 3%



Table Q16B Page 45

16. Would you vote for a third-party candidate even if it made Donald Trump more likely to win the election?

BASE: VOTE FOR THIRD

PARTY

Yes

No

Undecided

BANNER 3

JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

BIDEN JOB
APPROVAL

TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL

EXCITEMENT
WANT BIDEN LEVEL TO BIDEN'S POSITION AND AGE AS A FACTOR IN
TO RUN VOTE BIDEN POLICIES VOTING FOR BIDEN
NOT
TOO LIBERAL
LIBERAL /NOT PROG ABOUT MORE LESS NO

TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE

YES NO MORE LESS /PROG ENOUGH RIGHT LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

5 46 2 47 8 13 27 - 37
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
2 1 - 1 3 1 - 1
40% 35% 36% 38% 23% 44% 32%

3 23 2 22 4 8 12 - 18
60% 50% 100% 47% 50% 62% 44% 49%

- - 8 3 -
15% 17% 13% 15% 11% 19%

100

a0



17. Thinking about your political views,

Total

Joe Biden

Democratic Party

Undecided

110
18%

391
65%

which do you feel more loyalty to?

BANNER 3

Table Q17B Page 46

JOB APPROVALS,

POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

BIDEN JOB
APPROVAL

DIS-

TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL

DIS-

APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE

507 58
100 100
105 2
21% 3%
320 42
63% 72%
82 1

574
100

107
19%

371
65%

BIDEN'S POSITION AND

EXCITEMENT
WANT BIDEN LEVEL TO
TO RUN VOTE BIDEN
TOO
LIBERAL
YES NO MORE LESS /PROG
296 237 142 260 34
100 100 100 100 100
8 16 51 29 3
28% 7% 36% 11% 9%
184 174 69 192 24
62% 73% 49% 74% 71%
30 4 22 39 7
10% 20% 15% 15% 21%

AGE AS A FACTOR IN

POLICIES VOTING FOR BIDEN
NOT
LIBERAL
/NOT PROG ABOUT MORE LESS NO
ENOUGH RIGHT LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

124 417 11 251

100 100 100 100

8 94 26

6% 23% 27% 10%

89 263 185

72% 63% 64% 74%

27 6 1 40

22% 14% 9% 16%



Table Q18 Page 47

18. How would you describe your own political viewpoint - very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very conservative?

Total

Very liberal

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative

Very conservative

Other

Don’t know

184
31%

257
43%

BANNER 3

JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL

DIS-

APPROVE APPROVE

22
100

(&)
a0

182
32%

240
42%

103
31%

149
46%

EXCITEMENT
WANT BIDEN LEVEL TO BIDEN'S POSITION AND AGE AS A FACTOR IN
TO RUN VOTE BIDEN POLICIES VOTING FOR BIDEN
NOT
TOO LIBERAL
LIBERAL /NOT PROG ABOUT MORE LESS NO

YES NO MORE LESS /PROG ENOUGH RIGHT LIKELY LIKELY DIFF
296 237 142 260 34 124 417 11 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
36 4 1 4 - 5 3 4 4
12% 19% 8% 17% 41% 9% 36% 19%
103 58 49 70 2 43 135 2 72
35% 24% 35% 27% 6% 35% 32% 18% 29%
117 109 61 113 25 20 201 1 105
40% 46% 43% 43% 74% 16% 48% 9% 42%
16 5 24 6 4 21 1 14
6% 7% 4% 9% 18% 3% 5% 9% 6%
9 3 6 2 1 2 9 6
3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 27% 2%
3 3 1 3 - 3 3 - 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
10 3 8 5 - 1 11 - 5
3% 1% 6% 2% 1% 3% 2%

BIDEN JOB

APPROVAL

DIS-
APPROVE APPROVE
507 58
100 100
71 15
14% 26%
167 7
33% 12%
213 25
42% 43%
25 9
5% 16%
10 1
2% 2%
5 1
1% 2%

16
3%



19. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

Total

CNN

MSNBC

FOX NEWS

ABC

NBC

CBS

C-SPAN

COMEDY CENTRAL

PBS/NPR

ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK

NEWSMAX

None of Them

Undecided

BANNER 3

Table Q19 Page 48

JOB APPROVALS,

POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

BIDEN'S POSITION AND

POLICIES

AGE AS A FACTOR IN
VOTING FOR BIDEN

TOO
LIBERAL
/PROG

NOT
LIBERAL
/NOT PROG
ENOUGH

MORE LESS NO
LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

BIDEN JOB
APPROVAL
DIS-
APPROVE APPROVE
507 58
100 100
85 5
17% 9%
95
19%

4 1
1% 2%
40 4
8% 7%
35 3
7% 5%
36 3
7% 5%
14 2
3% 3%

5 4
1% 7%

143 15
28% 26%
- 2
3%

1
*%

40 18
8% 31%

9 1

2% 2%

TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL
DIS-
APPROVE APPROVE
22 574
100 100
6 91
27% 16%
1 95
5% 17%
6
1%
2 45
9% 8%
1 40
5% 7%
3 36
14% 6%
- 16
39
- 10
29
2 165
9% 29%
2 -
9%
1
*3%
3 60
14% 10%
2 9
9% 2%

WANT BIDEN
TO RUN
YES NO
296 237
100 100
57 33
19% 14%
59 20
20% 8%
4 2
1% 1%
30 13
10% 5%
17 23
6% 10%
24 11
8% 5%
6 10
2% 4%
1 7
*% 3%
62 82
21% 35%
2 -
1%
1
*3%
30 28
10% 12%
4 7
1% 3%

EXCITEMENT
LEVEL TO

VOTE BIDEN
MORE LESS

142 260

100 100

30 36

21% 14%

39 22

27% 8%

4 2

3% 1%

11 27

8% 10%

8 23

6% 9%

8 11

6% 4%

2 11

1% 4%

4

2%

27 89

19% 34%

- 2

1%

- 1

*3%

10 29

7% 11%

3 3

2% 1%

34
100

21%

o
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S
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o° N

oe N

o0

21

e N

11 251
100 100

3
27% 15%

2 29
18% 12%
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20. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the least?

Total

CNN

MSNBC

FOX NEWS

ABC

NBC

CBS

C-SPAN

COMEDY CENTRAL

PBS/NPR

ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK

NEWSMAX

All of them

Undecided

BANNER 3

Table Q20 Page 49

JOB APPROVALS,

POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

BIDEN'S POSITION AND

POLICIES

AGE AS A FACTOR IN
VOTING FOR BIDEN

TOO
LIBERAL
/PROG

NOT
LIBERAL
/NOT PROG
ENOUGH

MORE LESS NO
LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

436
73%

a° O a0 1

=
o° W

BIDEN JOB
APPROVAL
DIS-
APPROVE APPROVE
507 58
100 100
5 2
1% 3%
2 5
*% 9%
388 29
77% 50%
5 1
1% 2%
9 1
2% 2%
3
1%
7 -
1%
1
2%
36 5
7% 9%
28 4
6% 7%
9 8
2% 14%
15 2
3% 3%

TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL
DIS-

APPROVE APPROVE

22 574

100 100

1 7

5% 1%

4

14% 1%

10 423

45% 74%

- 7

1%

- 10

29

3 -
14%

14

29

- 1

*%

3 42

14% %

- 33

6%

1 17

5% 3%

1 16

5% 3%

WANT BIDEN
TO RUN
YES  NO
296 237
100 100
2 6
1% 3%
3 4
1% 2%
228 156
77%  66%
3 4
1% 2%
9 1
3% x5
3 -
1%
10 3
3% 1%
1 -
x5
15 25
s 11%
9 17
3% 7%
3 13
1% 5%
10 8
3% 3%

EXCITEMENT
LEVEL TO
VOTE BIDEN
MORE LESS

142 260
100 100

- 4
2%
- 6
2%
112 179
79% 69%
5 2
4% 1%
5 1
4% *%
3 -
2%
- 8
3%
- 1
*3%
8 26
6% 10%
5 18
4% 7%
- 10
4%
4 5
3% 2%

34
100
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w
do
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11 251

100 100

- 4

2%

- 6

2%

5 171

45% 68%

- 3

1%

- 3

1%

3 -
27%

- 4

2%

- 1

*3%

- 27

11%

1 16

9% 6%

1 10

9% 4%

1 6

9% 2%

249
76%

=
o0 S

N
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21. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

Total

Some high school

High school graduate

Some college

Trade/technical/

vocational training

College graduate

Masters or PhD

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 3

Table Q21 Page 50

JOB APPROVALS,

POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

BIDEN JOB
APPROVAL

BIDEN'S POSITION AND

POLICIES

AGE AS A FACTOR IN
VOTING FOR BIDEN

DIS-

APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE

TOO
LIBERAL
/PROG

NOT
LIBERAL
/NOT PROG
ENOUGH

ABOUT
RIGHT

MORE LESS
LIKELY LIKELY

NO
DIFF

138
23%

140
23%

116
23%

117
23%

TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL
DIS-
APPROVE
22 574
100 100
2 23
9% 4%
8 128
36% 22%
135
14% 24%
- 25
4%
172
27% 30%
91
14% 16%

WANT BIDEN
TO RUN
YES NO
296 237
100 100
13 8
4% 3%
78 44
26% 19%
68 59
23% 25%
16 8
5% 3%
76 78
26% 33%
45 40
15% 17%

EXCITEMENT
LEVEL TO
VOTE BIDEN
MORE LESS

142 260
100 100
12 7
8% 3%
41 55
29% 21%
33 57
23% 22%

7 12
5% 5%
30 85
21% 33%
19 44
13% 17%

11 251
100 100
1 10
9% 4%
55

36% 22%
3 58
27% 23%
1 8
9% 3%
2 78
18% 31%
42

17%



22. What is your annual household income?

Total

Under $20,000 per year

Under $50,000 per year

Under $75,000 per year

Under $100,000 per year

Under $140,000 per year

$140,000 per year or

more

Undecided

BANNER 3

Table Q22 Page 51

JOB APPROVALS,

POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

BIDEN JOB
APPROVAL

DIS-

TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE

TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL
DIS-
APPROVE APPROVE
22 574
100 100
- 59
10%
2 93
9% 16%
1 103
5% 18%
4 98
18% 17%
82
27% 14%
110
36% 19%
1 29
5% 5%

WANT BIDEN
TO RUN
YES NO
296 237
100 100
40 14
14% 6%
56 29
19% 12%
55 40
19% 17%
45 48
15% 20%
43 40
15% 17%
46 55
16% 23%
11 11
4 5%

EXCITEMENT
LEVEL TO
VOTE BIDEN
MORE LESS

142 260
100 100
25 18
18% 7%
22 35
15% 13%
28 39
20% 15%
23 51
16% 20%
17 46
12% 18%
20 61
14% 23%
7 10
5% 4%

BIDEN'S POSITION AND

TOO
LIBERAL
/PROG

POLICIES

NOT
LIBERAL
/NOT PROG
ENOUGH

ABOUT
RIGHT

AGE AS A FACTOR IN
VOTING FOR BIDEN

MORE LESS NO
LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

11 251
100 100
- 18
7

2 35
18% 14%
50

27% 20%
4 45
36% 18%
1 34
9% 14%
1 59
9% 24%
- 10
43



6. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Undecided

BANNER 4
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DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY

ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

WILLIAM-
TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY SON

600 400 85 29
100 100 100 100
269 209 32 9
45% 52% 38% 31%
244 138 44 17
41% 35% 52% 59%

8 5 9 3

WANT TO RUN IN

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

GENERAL ELECTION WITH

SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP

THIRD

BIDEN

511

100

258
50%

180
35%

PARTY

3RD
PARTY

54

UND

DEM

BIDEN PARTY

391
100

177
45%

161
41%

UND



7. Overall,

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

Table Q7 Page 53

do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as president?

BANNER 4

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY

ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL
WILLIAM- BUTTI- 3RD

TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY SON UND GIEG SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND BIDEN
600 400 85 29 80 23 18 15 [3 511 54 29 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
507 376 58 15 55 15 8 8 - 467 22 18 105
85% 94% 68% 52% 69% 65% 44% 53% 91% 41% 62% 95%
5 1 19 1 1 5 8 5 6 18 1 2
10% 3% 22% 41% 20% 22% 44% 33% 100% 4% 44% 34% 2%
35 14 8 2 3 2 2 - 26 8 1 3
6% 4% 9% 7% 11% 13% 11% 13% 5% 15% 3% 3%

LOYALTY TO
DEM
PARTY UND
391 99
100 100
320 82
82% 83%
42 4
11% 14%
29 3
7% 3%



8. Overall,

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

Table Q8 Page 54

do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump did as president?

BANNER 4

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY

ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO

WILLIAM- BUTTI- 3RD DEM

TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY SON UND GIEG  SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND BIDEN PARTY  UND
600 400 85 29 80 23 18 15 6 511 54 29 110 391 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
22 4 10 1 7 3 - 1 9 6 2 3 16 3
4% 1% 12% 3% 9% 13% 7% 83% 2% 11% 7% 3% 42 3%
574 395 75 28 71 20 18 14 1 501 46 26 107 371 96
96% 99% 88% 97% 89% 87% 100% 93% 17% 98% 85% 90% 97% 95% 97%
4 1 - - 2 - - - - 1 2 1 - 4 -

1% x5 3% x5 43 3% 1%



9. Do you want Joe Biden to run for the Democratic nomination in 2024 - yes or no?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

BANNER 4
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DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY

ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

WILLIAM-
TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY SON

600 400 85 29
100 100 100 100
296 252 26 6
49% 63% 31% 21%
237 102 53 23
40% 26% 62% 79%

6 46 6 -

—
-

o
—
N
oo
~
oo

WANT TO RUN IN

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

23
100%

SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP

18
100

18
100%

15
100

15
100%

THIRD

BIDEN

511

100

287
56%

167
33%

PARTY

3RD
PARTY

54

GENERAL ELECTION WITH

UND

DEM

BIDEN PARTY

391
100

184
47%

174
45%

@® W

o0 W



10. Would you say you are more or less excited about voting for Biden for president than you were in 20207

Total

More

Less

About the same

Undecided

BANNER 4
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DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY

ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

WILLIAM-
TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY SON

600 400 85 29
100 100 100 100
142 127 7 4
24% 32% 8% 14%
260 130 57 14
43% 33% 67% 48%
177 134 19 8
30% 34% 22% 28%

FNN)
o
N
o° WO
N
oe N
=
o
o° W

WANT TO RUN IN

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP

18
100

15
100

THIRD

BIDEN

511

100

140
27%

191
37%

163
32%

PARTY

3RD
PARTY

54

S
o° N

o
e W

GENERAL ELECTION WITH

29
100

FEEL

LOYALTY TO
DEM
PARTY UND
391 99
100 100
69 22
18% 22%
192 39
49% 39%
119 31
30% 31%
11 7
3% 7%



11. Here are the announced candidates for the Democratic nomination.

Total

Joe Biden

Robert F. Kennedy, Jr

Marianne Williamson

Other

Undecided

Of these choices,

BANNER 4

who would you vote

Table Q11B Page 57

for at this time?

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH

ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

WILLIAM-
TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY SON

600 400 85 29
100 100 100 100
400 400 - -

67% 100%

85 - 85 -

14% 100%

29 - - 29

5% 100%
6 - - -

1%

8 - — -

80
100%

WANT TO RUN IN

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

7
30%

SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP

a0

N

11%

15
100

GENERAL ELECTION

THIRD PARTY

BIDEN

511

100

378
74%

3RD
PARTY

THIRD-P

UND

o° U

17

o° N

ARTY

DEM

BIDEN PARTY

391
100

249
64%

o
a° Ul

S
SR
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12. Earlier you said you didn't want Biden to run for the Democratic presidential nomination in 2024. What candidate would you
most likely vote for in the Democratic primaries against Biden - even if they haven't announced their candidacy yet?

BASE: BIDEN NOT RUN FOR

DEMOCRATIC NOMINATION

Pete Buttigieg

Bernie Sanders

Robert F. Kennedy

Elizabeth Warren

Gavin Newsom

Beto O'Rourke

Cory Booker

Kamala Harris

No one

Other

Undecided

BANNER 4

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY

ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO

WILLIAM- BUTTI- 3RD DEM

TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY SON UND GIEG  SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND BIDEN PARTY  UND
237 102 53 23 53 23 18 15 4 167 46 20 16 174 47
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
23 14 1 1 7 23 - - 1 19 1 2 2 1
10% 14% 2% 4% 13%  100% 25% 11% 2% 10% 13% 11% 2%
1 5 4 6 2 - 18 - - 14 4 - - 1 4
8% 5% 8% 26% 43 100% 8% 9% 82 9%
15 2 13 - - - - 15 - 8 6 1 12 1
6% 2% 25% 100% 5% 13% 5% 13% 7% 2%
9 3 - 1 - - - - 1 2 1 13 1
6% 9% 6% 2% 7% 43 5% 7% 2%
6 2 - 2 - - - - 8 2 1 6 3
4% 6% 43 43 5% 43 6% 3% 6%
7 1 2 3 1 - - - - 5 2 - 6 1
3% 1% 43 13% 2% 3% 43 3% 2%
7 7 - - - - - - 7 - - - 7 -

3% 7% 43 43

6 4 1 - 1 - - - - 6 - - 1 4 1
3% 43 2% 2% 43 6% 2% 2%
7 1 - - 6 - - - - 5 1 1 5 2
3% 1% 11% 3% 2% 5% 3% 43
5 21 13 9 10 - - - - 36 1 7 3 38 13
23% 21% 25% 39% 19% 22% 24% 35% 19% 22% 289
76 3 23 - - - 48 17 8 49 20
32% 31% 262 17% 43% 75% 29% 37% 40% 44% 28% 43¢



13. Thinking about the positions and policies Joe Biden has pursued as president,

Total

Too liberal/progressive
Not liberal/progressive
enough

About right

Undecided

TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY SON

600
100

oy W

PN

124
21%

417
70%

o° Ul

do you think he has been...?

BANNER 4

Table Q13B Page 59

=
oo

29
100

WANT TO RUN IN

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP

THIRD

BIDEN

103
20%

375
73%

PARTY

3RD
PARTY

GENERAL ELECTION WITH

UND

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY
ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

WILLIAM-

DEM

BIDEN PARTY
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14. As you may know, Biden is now 80 years old. Does his age make you more or less likely to vote for him, or it doesn't make a
difference?

BANNER 4

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY

ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO
WILLIAM- BUTTI- 3RD DEM

TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY SON UND GIEG SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND BIDEN PARTY UND
Total 600 400 85 29 80 23 18 15 6 511 54 29 110 391 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 1 9 - - 2 - - - - 9 - 2 3 7 1
2% 2% 3% 2% 7% 3% 2% 1%
Less likely 251 121 56 21 48 15 11 11 2 196 37 16 26 185 40
42% 30% 66% 72% 60% 65% 61% 73% 33% 38% 69% 55% 24% 47% 40%
No difference 327 262 29 7 28 8 7 4 4 296 17 10 78 197 52
55% 66% 34% 24% 35% 35% 39% 27% 67% 58% 31% 34% 71% 50% 53%
Undecided 1 8 - 1 2 - - - - 10 - 1 3 2 6
2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 6%



Table Q15B Page 61

15. If the 2024 election had Joe Biden as the Democratic nominee and Donald Trump as the Republican nominee, and a third-party
candidate, who would you vote for: Trump, Biden, or a third-party candidate?

BANNER 4

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY

ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO
WILLIAM- BUTTI- 3RD DEM
TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY SON UND GIEG SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND BIDEN PARTY UND

Total 600 400 85 29 80 23 18 15 6 511 54 29 110 391 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Trump 6 - 5 - 1 1 - - 6 - - - - 4 2
1% 6% 1% 4% 100% 1% 2%

Biden 511 378 56 18 57 19 14 8 - 511 - - 105 329 77
85% 95% 66% 62% 71% 83% 78% 53% 100% 95% 84% 78%

Third-party candidate 54 1 19 9 1 1 4 6 - - 54 - 5 38 11
9% 3% 22% 31% 13% 4% 22% 40% 100% 5% 10% 11%

Undecided 29 10 5 2 12 2 - 1 - - - 29 20 9
5% 3% 6% 7% 15% 9% 7% 100% 5% 9%



Table Q16B Page

16. Would you vote for a third-party candidate even if it made Donald Trump more likely to win the election?

BASE: VOTE FOR THIRD

PARTY

Yes

No

Undecided

BANNER 4

62

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY

ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY
WILLIAM- BUTTI- 3RD DEM

TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY SON UND GIEG SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND BIDEN PARTY
54 12 19 9 10 1 4 6 - - 54 - 5 38
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

19 8 6 2 - 3 1 - - 19 - 1
35% 17% 42% 67% 20% 75% 17% 35% 20% 39%
27 8 10 3 6 1 - 4 - - 27 - 4 18
50% 67% 53% 33% 60% 100% 67% 50% 80% 47%
8 1 - - 1 1 - - 8 - - 5
15% 17% 5% 20% 25% 17% 15% 13%

11
100



17. Thinking about your political views,

Total

Joe Biden

Democratic Party

Undecided

600
100

110
18%

391
65%

which do you feel more loyalty to?

BANNER 4
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85
100

©
o° 00

DEMOCRATIC

29
100

WANT TO RUN IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

GENERAL ELECTION WITH

SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP

18
100

15
100

THIRD

BIDEN

511

100

105
21%

329
64%

PARTY

3RD
PARTY

29
100

PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY
ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
WILLIAM-
TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY SON

FEEL

LOYALTY TO
DEM
PARTY UND
391 99
100 100
391 -
100%
- 99
100%
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18. How would you describe your own political viewpoint - very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very conservative?

BANNER 4

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY

ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO
WILLIAM- BUTTI- 3RD DEM
TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY SON UND GIEG SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND BIDEN PARTY UND
Total 600 400 85 29 80 23 18 15 6 511 54 29 110 391 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very liberal 90 67 5 11 5 6 9 - - 79 6 5 8 66 16
15% 17% 6% 38% 6% 26% 50% 15% 11% 17% 7% 17% 16%
Liberal 184 130 22 10 21 5 4 1 1 168 9 6 25 129 30
31% 33% 26% 34% 26% 22% 22% 7% 17% 33% 17% 21% 23% 33% 30%
Moderate 257 168 43 4 42 12 5 10 3 216 26 12 60 159 38
43% 42% 51% 14% 53% 52% 28% 67% 50% 42% 48% 41% 55% 41% 38%
Conservative 34 16 8 3 4 - - 3 2 20 9 3 7 2 6
6% 4% 9% 10% 5% 20% 33% 4% 17% 10% 6% 5% 6%
Very conservative 1 6 4 1 1 - - - - 11 1 6 3 3
2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3%
Other 7 4 1 2 - - 1 - 6 1 - 2 2 3
1% 1% 1% 3% 7% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Don’t know 9 2 - 5 - - - 11 3 2 2 11 3
3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 6% 7% 2% 3% 3%



19. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

TOTAL
Total 600
100
CNN 97
16%
MSNBC 97
16%
FOX NEWS 6
1%

ABC 4
g
NBC 42
7
CBS 39
79
C-SPAN 16
3%
COMEDY CENTRAL 10
28
PBS/NPR 168
28%
ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK 2
*%
NEWSMAX 1
*%

None of Them 6
11%

Undecided
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BANNER 4
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY
ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO
WILLIAM- BUTTI- 3RD DEM
BIDEN KENNEDY SON UND GIEG SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND BIDEN PARTY UND
400 85 29 80 23 18 15 6 511 54 29 110 391 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
61 23 1 11 3 1 2 - 86 9 2 19 67 11
15% 27% 3% 14% 13% 6% 13% 17% 17% 7% 17% 17% 11%
85 5 1 6 - - - 90 3 4 24 57 16
21% 6% 3% 8% 18% 6% 14% 22% 15% 16%
4 1 1 - - 1 - 4 2 - 3 3
1% 1% 1% 7% 1% 4% 3% 1%
30 12 3 2 4 - 1 - 40 5 2 15 27 5
8% 14% 10% 3% 17% 7% 8% 9% 7% 14% 7% 5%
25 6 1 9 1 - 1 - 38 3 1 10 27 5
6% 7% 3% 11% 4% 7% 7% 6% 3% 9% 7% 5%
26 3 2 8 1 1 - 32 5 2 6 28 5
7% 4% 7% 10% 6% 7% 6% 9% 7% 5% 7% 5%
12 - 2 2 - - - 13 2 1 3 13 -
3% 7% 3% 17% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
5 3 1 - - 2 - - 9 - 1 4 6
1% 4% 3% 11% 2% 3% 1% 6%
113 16 10 26 7 143 17 5 20 116 3
28% 19% 34% 33% 30% 39% 33% 50% 28% 31% 17% 18% 30% 32%
- 2 - - - - - - - - - 2 -
2% 33% 1%
- - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1
1% 2% 1%
35 13 8 1 47 6 9 10 40 13
9% 15% 24% 10% 4% 39% 27% 17% 9% 11% 31% 9% 10% 13%
4 1 1 6 3 - - - 9 1 2 - 7 5
1% 1% 3% 8% 13% 2% 2% 7% 2% 5%



20. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the least?

Total

CNN

MSNBC

FOX NEWS

ABC

NBC

CBS

C-SPAN

COMEDY CENTRAL

PBS/NPR

ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK

NEWSMAX

All of them

Undecided

TOTAL

600

JEe)

a0 3

436
73%
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BANNER 4
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY
ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO
WILLIAM- BUTTI- 3RD DEM
BIDEN KENNEDY SON UND GIEG SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND BIDEN PARTY UND
400 85 29 80 23 18 15 6 511 54 29 110 391 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
4 2 1 1 - - - - 5 3 - 1 4 3
1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 3%
1 5 1 - 1 2 3 2 - 1 5 1
*% 6% 3% 6% 13% 33% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1%
308 51 19 52 18 3 385 33 15 77 289 70
77% 60% 66% 65% 78% 39% 60% 50% 75% 61% 52% 70% 74% 71%
5 2 - - - - 1 - 3 3 1 5 1 1
1% 2% 7% 1% 6% 3% 5% *% 1%
4 5 - 1 - - - 8 2 5 5 -
1% 6% 1% 2% 4% 5% 1%
3 - - - - - - - 3 - - 3 - -
1% 1% 3%
9 4 - 1 - - - - 12 1 1 - 14 -
2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4%
1 - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - -
*% *% 1%
27 3 4 11 2 - - 40 4 1 11 23 11
7% 4% 14% 14% 9% 28% % 7% 3% 10% 6% 11%
24 2 4 3 2 - - 31 1 1 4 25 4
6% 2% 14% 4% 9% 11% 6% 2% 3% 4% 6% 4%
5 7 - 6 1 9 2 6 - 13 5
1% 8% 8% 17% 13% 17% 2% 4% 21% 3% 5%
9 4 - 5 1 - 1 - 11 3 4 2 12 4
2% 5% 6% 4% 7% 2% 6% 14% 2% 3% 4%



Table Q21 Page

21. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

Total

Some high school

High school graduate

Some college

Trade/technical/

vocational training

College graduate

Masters or PhD

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 4

67

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY

ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY
WILLIAM- BUTTI- 3RD DEM

TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY SON UND GIEG SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND BIDEN PARTY
600 400 85 29 80 23 18 15 6 511 54 29 110 391
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
25 17 3 2 3 - 1 - - 22 2 1 7 14
4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4%
138 77 26 9 25 4 4 3 1 116 16 5 25 94
23% 19% 31% 31% 31% 17% 22% 20% 17% 23% 30% 17% 23% 24%
140 98 22 9 9 6 6 3 1 116 14 9 26 94
23% 25% 26% 31% 11% 26% 33% 20% 17% 23% 26% 31% 24% 24%

25 18 4 1 2 - - 1 - 21 3 1 2
4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 7% 4% 6% 3% 2% 5%
178 126 17 26 4 5 152 4 1 32 112
30% 32% 20% 24% 33% 39% 22% 33% 33% 30% 26% 34% 29% 29%
64 13 1 15 2 5 18 56
16% 16% 15% 3% 19% 17% 17% 20% 33% 16% 9% 10% 16% 14%



22. What is your annual

Total

Under $20,000 per year

Under $50,000 per year

Under $75,000 per year

Under $100,000 per year

Under $140,000 per year

$140,000 per year or

more

Undecided

household income?

BANNER 4
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TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY

118
20%

o
oe U1

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY

WILLIAM-
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o° N

S

14

oo

WANT TO RUN IN
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S
a0

SANDERS KENNEDY

18
100

a0

a0

15
100

GENERAL ELECTION WITH

TRUMP

THIRD

BIDEN

PARTY

3RD
PARTY

15

oo

N
oo

UND

o° N

DEM

BIDEN PARTY

ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
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	10. Would you say you are more or less excited about voting for Biden for president than you were in 2020? 
	BANNER 1 =================================================================================== DEMOGRAPHICS 
	DIRECTION GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY 
	FE-IND/TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG 
	Total 600 246 350 392 17 186 152 146 140 159 375 108 60 269 244 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	More 142  49 91 100 1 38 21 38 35 46 70 48 12 88 40 24% 20% 26% 26% 6% 20% 14% 26% 25% 29% 19% 44% 20% 33% 16% 
	Less 260 113 146 153 16 89 90 67 64 38 177 30 28 83 142 43% 46% 42% 39% 94% 48% 59% 46% 46% 24% 47% 28% 47% 31% 58% 
	About the same 177 76 100 127 -50 37 39 35 66 112 28 20 94 55 30% 31% 29% 32% 27% 24% 27% 25% 42% 30% 26% 33% 35% 23% 
	Undecided 21 8 13 12 -9 4 2 6 9 16 2 -4 7 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 6% 4% 2% 1% 3% 
	11. Here are the announced candidates for the Democratic nomination. Of these choices, who would you vote for at this time? 
	BANNER 1 =================================================================================== DEMOGRAPHICS 
	DIRECTION GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY 
	FE-IND/TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG 
	Total 600 246 350 392 17 186 152 146 140 159 375 108 60 269 244 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Joe Biden 400 169 230 279 6 112 91 92 96 119 247 75 42 209 138 67% 69% 66% 71% 35% 60% 60% 63% 69% 75% 66% 69% 70% 78% 57% 
	Robert F. Kennedy, Jr 85 29 56 49 8 28 27 18 22 18 53 15 9 32 44 14% 12% 16% 13% 47% 15% 18% 12% 16% 11% 14% 14% 15% 12% 18% 
	Marianne Williamson 29 10 16 19 -10 10 11 6 2 15 5 5 9 17 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 7% 8% 4% 1% 4% 5% 8% 3% 7% 
	Other 6 3 3 2 1 3 -3 2 1 3 2 --6 1% 1% 1% 1% 6% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 
	Undecided 80 35 45 43 2 33 24 22 14 19 57 11 4 19 39 13% 14% 13% 11% 12% 18% 16% 15% 10% 12% 15% 10% 7% 7% 16% 
	12. Earlier you said you didn't want Biden to run for the Democratic presidential nomination in 2024. What candidate would you most likely vote for in the Democratic primaries against Biden -even if they haven't announced their candidacy yet? 
	BANNER 1 =================================================================================== DEMOGRAPHICS 
	DIRECTION GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY 
	FE-IND/TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG 
	BASE: BIDEN NOT RUN FOR 237 101 134 126 11 98 77 67 56 36 160 28 24 66 137 DEMOCRATIC NOMINATION 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Pete Buttigieg 23 6 17 11 2 10 8 4 5 6 15 2 3 9 12 10% 6% 13% 9% 18% 10% 10% 6% 9% 17% 9% 7% 13% 14% 9% 
	Bernie Sanders 18 12 6 7 -11 7 5 5 1 13 -2 4 11 8% 12% 4% 6% 11% 9% 7% 9% 3% 8% 8% 6% 8% 
	Robert F. Kennedy 15 3 12 8 2 5 2 4 5 4 10 2 2 1 13 6% 3% 9% 6% 18% 5% 3% 6% 9% 11% 6% 7% 8% 2% 9% 
	Elizabeth Warren 14 8 6 11 -3 9 3 -2 11 2 -5 7 6% 8% 4% 9% 3% 12% 4% 6% 7% 7% 8% 5% 
	Gavin Newsom 10 9 1 3 -7 1 3 3 3 7 2 -6 2 4% 9% 1% 2% 7% 1% 4% 5% 8% 4% 7% 9% 1% 
	Beto O'Rourke 7 2 5 5 2 -3 3 1 -5 -2 1 4 3% 2% 4% 4% 18% 4% 4% 2% 3% 8% 2% 3% 
	Cory Booker 7 1 5 5 -2 6 1 --2 -2 1 6 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 8% 1% 1% 8% 2% 4% 
	Kamala Harris 6 4 2 3 -3 3 1 2 -4 1 1 2 4 3% 4% 1% 2%  3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 
	No one 7 5 2 6 -1 1 5 -1 4 2 -1 5 3% 5% 1% 5% 1% 1% 7% 3% 3% 7% 2% 4% 
	Other 54 21 32 28 2 23 17 17 15 5 38 3 8 13 29 23% 21% 24% 22% 18% 23% 22% 25% 27% 14% 24% 11% 33% 20% 21% 
	Undecided 76 30 46 39 3 33 20 21 20 14 51 14 4 23 44 32% 30% 34% 31% 27% 34% 26% 31% 36% 39% 32% 50% 17% 35% 32% 
	13. Thinking about the positions and policies Joe Biden has pursued as president, do you think he has been...? 
	BANNER 1 =================================================================================== DEMOGRAPHICS 
	DIRECTION GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY 
	FE-IND/TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG 
	Total 600 246 350 392 17 186 152 146 140 159 375 108 60 269 244 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Too liberal/progressive 34 22 12 11 4 19 11 8 7 7 24 5 4 7 24 6% 9% 3% 3% 24% 10% 7% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 3% 10% 
	Not liberal/progressive 124 58 64 87 1 36 45 38 22 19 72 15 19 49 64 enough 21% 24% 18% 22% 6% 19% 30% 26% 16% 12% 19% 14% 32% 18% 26% 
	About right 417 159 258 279 11 123 89 92 109 125 263 84 34 210 147 70% 65% 74% 71% 65% 66% 59% 63% 78% 79% 70% 78% 57% 78% 60% 
	Undecided 25 7 16 15 1 8 7 8 2 8 16 4 3 3 9 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 1% 5% 4% 4% 5% 1% 4% 
	14. As you may know, Biden is now 80 years old. Does his age make you more or less likely to vote for him, or it doesn't make a difference? 
	BANNER 1 =================================================================================== DEMOGRAPHICS 
	DIRECTION GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY 
	FE-IND/TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG 
	Total 600 246 350 392 17 186 152 146 140 159 375 108 60 269 244 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	More likely 11 3 8 9 -2 4 3 1 3 2 4 4 3 8 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 7% 1% 3% 
	Less likely  251 108 142 155 11 83 81 68 61 40 175 24 22 93 122 42% 44% 41% 40% 65% 45% 53% 47% 44% 25% 47% 22% 37% 35% 50% 
	No difference 327 130 195 219 6 99 67 73 74 111 192 80 34 169 114 55% 53% 56% 56% 35% 53% 44% 50% 53% 70% 51% 74% 57% 63% 47% 
	Undecided 11 5 5 9 -2 -2 4 5 6 --4 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 
	-

	15. If the 2024 election had Joe Biden as the Democratic nominee and Donald Trump as the Republican nominee, and a third-party candidate, who would you vote for: Trump, Biden, or a third-party candidate? 
	BANNER 1 =================================================================================== DEMOGRAPHICS 
	DIRECTION GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY 
	FE-IND/TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG 
	Total 600 246 350 392 17 186 152 146 140 159 375 108 60 269 244 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Trump 6 2 4 1 3 2 5 -1 -4 2 --6 1% 1% 1% *% 18% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 
	Biden 511 212 295 350 8 149 118 126 120 144 322 88 55 258 180 85% 86% 84% 89% 47% 80% 78% 86% 86% 91% 86% 81% 92% 96% 74% 
	Third-party candidate 54 20 34 23 6 24 24 12 12 6 32 11 4 5 41 9% 8% 10% 6% 35% 13% 16% 8% 9% 4% 9% 10% 7% 2% 17% 
	Undecided 29 12 17 18 -11 5 8 7 9 17 7 1 6 17 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 2% 2% 7% 
	16. Would you vote for a third-party candidate even if it made Donald Trump more likely to win the election? 
	BANNER 1 =================================================================================== DEMOGRAPHICS 
	DIRECTION GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY 
	FE-IND/TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG 
	BASE: VOTE FOR THIRD 54 20 34 23 6 24 24 12 12 6 32 11 4 5 41 PARTY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Yes 19 10 9 8 3 8 10 2 4 3 10 4 2 3 15 35% 50% 26% 35% 50% 33% 42% 17% 33% 50% 31% 36% 50% 60% 37% 
	No 27 7 20 13 2 11 12 8 5 2 16 5 2 2 21 50% 35% 59% 57% 33% 46% 50% 67% 42% 33% 50% 45% 50% 40% 51% 
	Undecided 8 3 5 2 1 5 2 2 3 1 6 2 --5 15% 15% 15% 9% 17% 21% 8% 17% 25% 17% 19% 18% 12% 
	17. Thinking about your political views, which do you feel more loyalty to? 
	BANNER 1 =================================================================================== DEMOGRAPHICS 
	DIRECTION GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY 
	FE-IND/TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG 
	Total 600 246 350 392 17 186 152 146 140 159 375 108 60 269 244 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Joe Biden 110 37 71 66 3 41 21 24 32 33 66 24 11 49 43 18% 15% 20% 17% 18% 22% 14% 16% 23% 21% 18% 22% 18% 18% 18% 
	Democratic Party 391 161 228 280 9 97 108 101 86 93 233 74 45 177 161 65% 65% 65% 71% 53% 52% 71% 69% 61% 58% 62% 69% 75% 66% 66% 
	Undecided  99 48 51 46 5 48 23 21 22 33 76 10 4 43 40 17% 20% 15% 12% 29% 26% 15% 14% 16% 21% 20% 9% 7% 16% 16% 
	18. How would you describe your own political viewpoint – very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very conservative? 
	BANNER 1 =================================================================================== DEMOGRAPHICS 
	DIRECTION GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY 
	FE-IND/TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG 
	Total 600 246 350 392 17 186 152 146 140 159 375 108 60 269 244 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Very liberal 90 38 51 74 -15 21 23 20 26 68 6 6 44 39 15% 15% 15% 19% 8% 14% 16% 14% 16% 18% 6% 10% 16% 16% 
	Liberal 184 73 111 152 2 30 25 35 61 63 124 21 14 91 64 31% 30% 32% 39% 12% 16% 16% 24% 44% 40% 33% 19% 23% 34% 26% 
	Moderate 257 108 148 128 8 117 80 70 46 58 158 51 31 117 95 43% 44% 42% 33% 47% 63% 53% 48% 33% 36% 42% 47% 52% 43% 39% 
	Conservative 34 15 17 16 7 11 13 10 8 3 13 17 3 7 25 6% 6% 5% 4% 41% 6% 9% 7% 6% 2% 3% 16% 5% 3% 10% 
	Very conservative 12 2 10 7 -5 6 3 -3 2 9 1 3 9 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 8% 2% 1% 4% 
	Other 7 4 3 3 -4 3 -3 1 5 -2 3 2 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 
	Don’t know 16 6 10 12 -4 4 5 2 5 5 4 3 4 10 3% 2% 3% 3%  2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 5% 1% 4% 
	19. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most? 
	BANNER 1 =================================================================================== DEMOGRAPHICS 
	DIRECTION GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY 
	FE-IND/TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG 
	Total 
	Total 
	Total 
	600 
	246 
	350 
	392 
	17 
	186 
	152 
	146 
	140 
	159 
	375 
	108 
	60 
	269 
	244 

	TR
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 

	CNN 
	CNN 
	97 
	42 
	55 
	62 
	2 
	33 
	25 
	28 
	21 
	21 
	48 
	31 
	10 
	54 
	32 

	TR
	16% 
	17% 
	16% 
	16% 
	12% 
	18% 
	16% 
	19% 
	15% 
	13% 
	13% 
	29% 
	17% 
	20% 
	13% 

	MSNBC 
	MSNBC 
	97 
	44 
	53 
	67 
	2 
	28 
	14 
	17 
	23 
	43 
	67 
	15 
	8 
	48 
	35 

	TR
	16% 
	18% 
	15% 
	17% 
	12% 
	15% 
	9% 
	12% 
	16% 
	27% 
	18% 
	14% 
	13% 
	18% 
	14% 

	FOX NEWS 
	FOX NEWS 
	6 
	1 
	5 
	4 
	-
	1 
	-
	2 
	1 
	3 
	3 
	3 
	-
	1 
	5 

	TR
	1% 
	*% 
	1% 
	1% 
	1% 
	1% 
	1% 
	2% 
	1% 
	3% 
	*% 
	2% 

	ABC 
	ABC 
	47 
	16 
	31 
	30 
	1 
	16 
	12 
	9 
	13 
	13 
	31 
	6 
	6 
	23 
	19 

	TR
	8% 
	7% 
	9% 
	8% 
	6% 
	9% 
	8% 
	6% 
	9% 
	8% 
	8% 
	6% 
	10% 
	9% 
	8% 

	NBC 
	NBC 
	42 
	18 
	24 
	28 
	2 
	12 
	14 
	11 
	9 
	8 
	26 
	5 
	6 
	15 
	17 

	TR
	7% 
	7% 
	7% 
	7% 
	12% 
	6% 
	9% 
	8% 
	6% 
	5% 
	7% 
	5% 
	10% 
	6% 
	7% 

	CBS 
	CBS 
	39 
	15 
	24 
	27 
	2 
	10 
	8 
	2 
	12 
	17 
	23 
	12 
	2 
	17 
	15 

	TR
	7% 
	6% 
	7% 
	7% 
	12% 
	5% 
	5% 
	1% 
	9% 
	11% 
	6% 
	11% 
	3% 
	6% 
	6% 

	C-SPAN  
	C-SPAN  
	16 
	7 
	8 
	10 
	-
	6 
	11 
	3 
	-
	2 
	12 
	2 
	-
	7 
	8 

	TR
	3% 
	3% 
	2% 
	3% 
	3% 
	7% 
	2% 
	1% 
	3% 
	2% 
	3% 
	3% 

	COMEDY CENTRAL 
	COMEDY CENTRAL 
	10 
	6 
	4 
	5 
	-
	5 
	3 
	5 
	1 
	1 
	6 
	-
	2 
	3 
	7 

	TR
	2% 
	2% 
	1% 
	1% 
	3% 
	2% 
	3% 
	1% 
	1% 
	2% 
	3% 
	1% 
	3% 

	PBS/NPR 
	PBS/NPR 
	168 28% 
	69 28% 
	99 28% 
	115 29% 
	3 18% 
	49 26% 
	39 26% 
	48 33% 
	44 31% 
	36 23% 
	114 30% 
	24 22% 
	15 25% 
	80 30% 
	66 27% 

	ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK 
	ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK 
	2 
	1 
	1 
	-
	2 
	-
	2 
	-
	-
	-
	2 
	-
	-
	-
	2 

	TR
	*% 
	*% 
	*% 
	12% 
	1% 
	1% 
	1% 

	NEWSMAX 
	NEWSMAX 
	1 
	-
	1 
	-
	-
	1 
	-
	-
	-
	1 
	1 
	-
	-
	-
	-

	TR
	*% 
	*% 
	1% 
	1% 
	*% 

	None of Them 
	None of Them 
	63 
	23 
	38 
	38 
	2 
	20 
	24 
	18 
	12 
	9 
	34 
	9 
	9 
	17 
	36 

	TR
	11% 
	9% 
	11% 
	10% 
	12% 
	11% 
	16% 
	12% 
	9% 
	6% 
	9% 
	8% 
	15% 
	6% 
	15% 

	Undecided 
	Undecided 
	12 
	4 
	7 
	6 
	1 
	5 
	-
	3 
	4 
	5 
	8 
	1 
	2 
	4 
	2 

	TR
	2% 
	2% 
	2% 
	2% 
	6% 
	3% 
	2% 
	3% 
	3% 
	2% 
	1% 
	3% 
	1% 
	1% 


	20. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the least? 
	BANNER 1 =================================================================================== DEMOGRAPHICS 
	DIRECTION GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY 
	FE-IND/TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG 
	Total 
	Total 
	Total 
	600 100 
	246 100 
	350 100 
	392 100 
	17 100 
	186 100 
	152 100 
	146 100 
	140 100 
	159 100 
	375 100 
	108 100 
	60 100 
	269 100 
	244 100 

	CNN 
	CNN 
	8 1% 
	2 1% 
	6 2% 
	1 *% 
	2 12% 
	5 3% 
	5 3% 
	-
	2 1% 
	1 1% 
	5 1% 
	1 1% 
	1 2% 
	3 1% 
	5 2% 

	MSNBC 
	MSNBC 
	7 1% 
	5 2% 
	2 1% 
	2 1% 
	4 24% 
	1 1% 
	4 3% 
	1 1% 
	1 1% 
	1 1% 
	7 2% 
	-
	-
	-
	6 2% 

	FOX NEWS 
	FOX NEWS 
	436 73% 
	160 65% 
	272 78% 
	291 74% 
	10 59% 
	131 70% 
	91 60% 
	104 71% 
	108 77% 
	130 82% 
	270 72% 
	77 71% 
	43 72% 
	216 80% 
	159 65% 

	ABC 
	ABC 
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-


	NBC 7 1 6 5 -2 -1 2 4 2 5 --7 1% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 5% 3% 
	CBS 10 4 6 8 -1 1 4 1 4 4 4 -5 5 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 
	C-SPAN  3 -3 2 -1 2 1 ---3 --3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 
	COMEDY CENTRAL 14 1 13 12 -2 6 1 6 1 6 3 1 3 9 2% *% 4% 3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 
	PBS/NPR 1 1 ---1 ---1 1 ---1 *% *% 1% 1% *% *% 
	ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK 45 33 12 25 -20 24 13 6 2 31 5 8 15 23 8% 13% 3% 6% 11% 16% 9% 4% 1% 8% 5% 13% 6% 9% 
	NEWSMAX 33 22 11 24 -9 10 16 1 6 28 3 1 19 10 6% 9% 3% 6% 5% 7% 11% 1% 4% 7% 3% 2% 7% 4% 
	All of them 18 8 10 9 1 8 7 4 2 5 11 1 4 3 11 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 7% 1% 5% 
	Undecided  18 9 9 13 -5 2 1 11 4 10 6 2 5 5 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 8% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 
	21. What is the highest level of education you have completed? 
	BANNER 1 =================================================================================== DEMOGRAPHICS                                    
	DIRECTION GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY 
	FE-IND/TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG 
	Total 600 246 350 392 17 186 152 146 140 159 375 108 60 269 244 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Some high school 25 6 19 10 1 14 9 11 1 4 11 5 2 10 14 4% 2% 5% 3% 6% 8% 6% 8% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 
	High school graduate 138 42 94 94 3 39 40 29 30 39 77 33 16 60 61 23% 17% 27% 24% 18% 21% 26% 20% 21% 25% 21% 31% 27% 22% 25% 
	Some college 140 61 77 89 2 47 44 35 28 31 72 33 21 59 55 23% 25% 22% 23% 12% 25% 29% 24% 20% 19% 19% 31% 35% 22% 23% 
	Trade/technical/ 25 11 14 17 -8 10 3 3 9 17 5 -10 13 vocational training 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 2% 2% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 
	College graduate 178 86 92 118 7 53 33 46 50 48 128 22 15 82 65 30% 35% 26% 30% 41% 28% 22% 32% 36% 30% 34% 20% 25% 30% 27% 
	Masters or PhD 94 40 54 64 4 25 16 22 28 28 70 10 6 48 36 16% 16% 15% 16% 24% 13% 11% 15% 20% 18% 19% 9% 10% 18% 15% 
	Undecided --------------
	-

	Refused                       --------------
	-

	22. What is your annual household income? 
	BANNER 1 =================================================================================== DEMOGRAPHICS                                    
	DIRECTION GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY 
	FE-IND/TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG 
	Total 600 246 350 392 17 186 152 146 140 159 375 108 60 269 244 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Under $20,000 per year 59 17 41 31 2 23 15 18 9 16 30 15 5 26 29 10% 7% 12% 8% 12% 12% 10% 12% 6% 10% 8% 14% 8% 10% 12% 
	Under $50,000 per year 96 24 72 73 1 22 24 16 19 36 58 18 11 47 36 16% 10% 21% 19% 6% 12% 16% 11% 14% 23% 15% 17% 18% 17% 15% 
	Under $75,000 per year 104 43 60 76 -27 22 22 29 31 66 19 7 45 48 17% 17% 17% 19% 15% 14% 15% 21% 19% 18% 18% 12% 17% 20% 
	Under $100,000 per year 104 44 58 62 4 37 28 25 25 26 56 22 17 47 44 17% 18% 17% 16% 24% 20% 18% 17% 18% 16% 15% 20% 28% 17% 18% 
	Under $140,000 per year 88 40 48 51 5 32 27 23 19 19 52 16 14 42 33 15% 16% 14% 13% 29% 17% 18% 16% 14% 12% 14% 15% 23% 16% 14% 
	$140,000 per year or 118 71 47 76 5 37 33 37 29 18 87 15 6 54 40 more 20% 29% 13% 19% 29% 20% 22% 25% 21% 11% 23% 14% 10% 20% 16% 
	Undecided 31 7 24 23 -8 3 5 10 13 26 3 -8 14 5% 3% 7% 6% 4% 2% 3% 7% 8% 7% 3% 3% 6% 
	6. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track? 
	BANNER 2 ============================================================================================================================= EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY PBS/ ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV NPR MSNBC CNN ABC NBC OTHER NONE 
	Total 600 163 165 178 94 59 96 104 104 88 118 90 184 257 46 168 97 97 47 42 74 63 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Right direction 269 70 69 82 48 26 47 45 47 42 54 44 91 117 10 80 48 54 23 15 28 17 45% 43% 42% 46% 51% 44% 49% 43% 45% 48% 46% 49% 49% 46% 22% 48% 49% 56% 49% 36% 38% 27% 
	Wrong track 244 75 68 65 36 29 36 48 44 33 40 39 64 95 34 66 35 32 19 17 37 36 41% 46% 41% 37% 38% 49% 38% 46% 42% 38% 34% 43% 35% 37% 74% 39% 36% 33% 40% 40% 50% 57% 
	Undecided 87 18 28 31 10 4 13 11 13 13 24 7 29 45 2 22 14 11 5 10 9 10 15% 11% 17% 17% 11% 7% 14% 11% 13% 15% 20% 8% 16% 18% 4% 13% 14% 11% 11% 24% 12% 16% 
	7. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as president? 
	BANNER 2 ============================================================================================================================= EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY PBS/ ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV NPR  MSNBC CNN ABC NBC OTHER NONE 
	Total 600 163 165 178 94 59 96 104 104 88 118 90 184 257 46 168 97 97 47 42 74 63 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Approve 507 139 136 151 81 53 80 87 86 72 102 71 167 213 35 143 95 85 40 35 60 40 85% 85% 82% 85% 86% 90% 83% 84% 83% 82% 86%  79% 91% 83% 76% 85% 98% 88% 85% 83% 81% 63% 
	Disapprove 58 15 16 20 7 2 7 10 13 12 12 15 7 25 10 15 -5 4 3 12 18 10%  9% 10% 11% 7% 3% 7% 10% 13% 14% 10% 17% 4% 10% 22% 9% 5% 9% 7% 16% 29% 
	Undecided 35 9 13 7 6 4 9 7 5 4 4 4 10 19 1 10 2 7 3 4 2 5 6% 6% 8% 4% 6% 7% 9% 7% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 7% 2% 6% 2% 7% 6% 10% 3% 8% 
	8. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump did as president? 
	BANNER 2 ============================================================================================================================= EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY PBS/ ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV NPR MSNBC CNN ABC NBC OTHER NONE 
	Total 600 163 165 178 94 59 96 104 104 88 118 90 184 257 46 168 97 97 47 42 74 63 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Approve 22 10 3 6 3 -2 1 4 6 8 -1 15 6 2 1 6 2 1 5 3 4% 6% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 7% 7% 1% 6% 13% 1% 1% 6% 4% 2% 7% 5% 
	Disapprove 574 151 160 172 91 59 93 103 98 82 110 90 182 240 40 165 95 91 45 40 69 60 96% 93% 97% 97% 97% 100% 97% 99% 94% 93% 93% 100% 99% 93% 87% 98% 98% 94% 96% 95% 93%  95% 
	Undecided 4 2 2 ---1 -2 ---1 2 -1 1 --1 -1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 
	-

	9. Do you want Joe Biden to run for the Democratic nomination in 2024 – yes or no? 
	BANNER 2 ============================================================================================================================= EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE                                 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY PBS/ ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV NPR MSNBC CNN ABC NBC OTHER NONE 
	Total 600 163 165 178 94 59 96 104 104 88 118 90 184 257 46 168 97 97 47 42 74 63 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Yes 296 91 84 76 45 40 56 55 45 43 46 36 103 117 27 62 59 57 30 17 37 30 49% 56% 51% 43% 48% 68% 58% 53% 43% 49% 39% 40% 56% 46% 59% 37% 61% 59% 64% 40% 50% 48% 
	No 237 52 67 78 40 14 29 40 48 40 55 45 58 109 19 82 20 33 13 23 31 28 40% 32% 41% 44% 43% 24% 30% 38% 46% 45% 47% 50% 32% 42% 41% 49% 21% 34% 28% 55% 42% 44% 
	Undecided 67 20 14 24 9 5 11 9 11 5 17 9 23 31 -24 18 7 4 2 6 5 11% 12% 8% 13% 10% 8% 11% 9% 11% 6% 14% 10%  13% 12% 14% 19% 7% 9% 5% 8% 8% 
	10. Would you say you are more or less excited about voting for Biden for president than you were in 2020? 
	BANNER 2 ============================================================================================================================= EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY PBS/ ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV NPR MSNBC CNN ABC  NBC OTHER NONE 
	Total 600 163 165 178 94 59 96 104 104 88 118 90 184 257 46 168 97 97 47 42 74 63 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	More 142 53  40 30 19 25 22 28 23 17 20 12 49 61 11 27 39 30 11 8 14 10 24% 33% 24% 17% 20% 42% 23% 27% 22% 19% 17% 13% 27% 24% 24% 16% 40% 31% 23% 19% 19% 16% 
	Less 260 62 69 85 44 18 35 39 51 46 61 43 70 113 26 89 22 36 27 23 31 29 43% 38% 42% 48% 47% 31% 36% 38% 49% 52% 52% 48% 38% 44% 57% 53% 23% 37% 57% 55% 42% 46% 
	About the same 177 40 54 57 26 14 37 34 29 23 29 31 59 75 7 49 31 26 9 10 25 21 30% 25% 33% 32% 28% 24% 39% 33% 28% 26% 25% 34% 32% 29% 15% 29% 32% 27% 19% 24% 34% 33% 
	Undecided 21 8 2 6 5 2 2 3 1 2 8 4 6 82 3 5 5 -1 4 3 4% 5% 1% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 7% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 
	11. Here are the announced candidates for the Democratic nomination. Of these choices, who would you vote for at this time? 
	BANNER 2 ============================================================================================================================= EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY PBS/ ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV NPR MSNBC CNN ABC NBC OTHER NONE 
	Total 600 163 165 178 94 59 96 104 104 88 118 90 184 257 46 168 97 97 47 42 74 63 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Joe Biden 400 94 116 126 64 42 64 76 65 61 78 67 130 168 22 113 85 61 30 25 47 35 67% 58% 70% 71% 68% 71% 67% 73% 63% 69% 66% 74% 71% 65% 48% 67% 88% 63% 64% 60% 64%  56% 
	Robert F. Kennedy, Jr 85 29 26 17 13 10 17 12 15 12 14 5 22 43 12 16 5 23 12 6 9 13 14% 18% 16% 10% 14% 17% 18% 12% 14% 14% 12%  6% 12% 17% 26% 10% 5% 24% 26% 14% 12% 21% 
	Marianne Williamson 29 11 10 7 1 2 4 3 9 5 6 11 10 4 4 10 1 1 3 1 5 7 5% 7% 6% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 9% 6% 5% 12% 5% 2% 9% 6% 1% 1% 6% 2% 7% 11% 
	Other 6 1 2 2 1 -1 1 1 1 2 2 1 -3 3 -1 -1 1 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 7% 2% 1% 2% 1% 
	-

	Undecided 80 28 11 26 15 5 10 12 14 9 18 5 21 42 5 26 6 11 2 9 12 8 13% 17% 7% 15% 16% 8% 10% 12% 13% 10% 15% 6% 11% 16% 11% 15% 6% 11% 4% 21% 16% 13% 
	12. Earlier you said you didn't want Biden to run for the Democratic presidential nomination in 2024. What candidate would you most likely vote for in the Democratic primaries against Biden -even if they haven't announced their candidacy yet? 
	BANNER 2 ============================================================================================================================= EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE                                 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY PBS/ ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV NPR MSNBC CNN ABC NBC OTHER NONE 
	BASE: BIDEN NOT RUN FOR 237 52 67 78 40 14 29 40 48 40 55 45 58 109 19 82 20 33 13 23 31 28 DEMOCRATIC NOMINATION 100 100 100  100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Pete Buttigieg 23 4 6 9 4 -2 6 5 4 5 6 5 12 -7 -3 4 1 4 1 10% 8% 9% 12% 10% 7% 15% 10% 10% 9% 13% 9% 11% 9% 9% 31% 4% 13% 4% 
	Bernie Sanders 18 5 6 4 3 1 -1 7 3 6 9 4 5 -7 -1 --3 7 8% 10% 9% 5% 8% 7% 3% 15% 8% 11% 20% 7% 5% 9% 3% 10% 25% 
	Robert F. Kennedy  15 3 4 5 3 -3 4 2 2 2 -1 10 3 5 -2 1 1 2 4 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 10% 10% 4% 5% 4% 2% 9% 16%  6% 6% 8% 4% 6% 14% 
	Elizabeth Warren 14 1 6 4 3 -2 5 3 2 2 5 1 4 1 7 1 4 --1 1 6% 2% 9% 5% 8% 7% 13% 6% 5% 4% 11% 2% 4% 5% 9% 5% 12% 3% 4% 
	Gavin Newsom 10 1 3 4 2 --3 3 4 -2 4 3 1 3 2 2 1 -1 1 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 8% 6% 10% 4% 7% 3% 5% 4% 10% 6% 8% 3% 4% 
	Beto O'Rourke 7 2 3 2 --1 -1 4 1 3 1 3 -3 1 ---3 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 10% 2% 7% 2% 3% 4% 5% 10% 
	-

	Cory Booker 7 -4 3 -1 2 3 --1 1 3 3 --2 --4 1 3% 6% 4% 7% 7% 8% 2% 2% 5% 3% 10%  17% 3% 
	-

	Kamala Harris 6 1 1 4 --1 1 2 1 1 1 -4 -1 -2 -1 1 1 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 6% 4% 3% 4% 
	No one 7 3 1 3 -1 1 1 2 -2 1 2 2 2 2 -3 -1 -1 3% 6% 1% 4% 7% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 11% 2% 9% 4% 4% 
	Other 54 15 14 14 11 4 7 7 11 6 15 6 13 30 4 15 5 7 1 10 7 6 23% 29% 21% 18% 28% 29% 24% 18% 23% 15% 27% 13% 22% 28% 21% 18% 25% 21% 8% 43% 23% 21% 
	Undecided 76 17 19 26 14 7 10 9 12 14 20 11 24 33 8 32 9 9 6 5 8 6 32% 33% 28% 33% 35% 50% 34% 23% 25% 35% 36% 24% 41% 30% 42% 39% 45% 27% 46% 22% 26% 21% 
	13. Thinking about the positions and policies Joe Biden has pursued as president, do you think he has been...? 
	BANNER 2 ============================================================================================================================= EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY PBS/ ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV NPR  MSNBC CNN ABC NBC OTHER NONE 
	Total 600 163 165 178 94 59 96 104 104 88 118 90 184 257 46 168 97 97 47 42 74 63 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Too liberal/progressive 34 10 5 13 6 1 3 3 10 9 8 -2 25 7 7 -7 3 4 6 7 6% 6% 3% 7% 6% 2% 3% 3% 10% 10% 7%  1% 10% 15% 4% 7% 6% 10% 8% 11% 
	Not liberal/progressive 124 28 43 37 16 14 23 21 23 22 18 51 43 20 6 40 14 14 5 7 18 22 enough 21% 17% 26% 21% 17% 24% 24% 20% 22% 25% 15% 57% 23% 8% 13% 24% 14% 14% 11% 17% 24% 35% 
	About right 417 112 110 124 71 41 69 76 67 53 89 37 135 201 30 117 80 73 38 29 47 26 70% 69% 67% 70% 76% 69% 72% 73% 64% 60% 75% 41% 73% 78% 65% 70% 82% 75% 81% 69% 64% 41% 
	Undecided 25 13 7 4 1 3 1 4 4 4 3 2 4 11 3 4 3 3 1 2 3 8 4% 8% 4% 2% 1% 5% 1% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 7% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 13% 
	14. As you may know, Biden is now 80 years old. Does his age make you more or less likely to vote for him, or it doesn't make a difference? 
	BANNER 2 ============================================================================================================================= EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY PBS/ ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV NPR MSNBC CNN ABC NBC OTHER NONE 
	Total 600 163 165 178 94 59 96 104 104 88 118 90 184 257 46 168 97 97 47 42 74 63 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	More likely 11 5 4 2 --2 3 4 1 1 4 2 1 4 -2 3 -1 2 3 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 1% *% 9% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 
	Less likely 251 65 66 78 42 18 35 50 45 34 59 47 72 105 20 84 29 38 17 22 34 23 42% 40% 40% 44% 45% 31% 36% 48% 43% 39% 50% 52% 39% 41% 43% 50% 30% 39% 36% 52% 46% 37% 
	No difference 327 91  92 96 48 41 58 49 54 52 54 38 103 149 22 81 62 55 30 18 37 37 55% 56% 56% 54% 51% 69% 60% 47% 52% 59% 46% 42% 56% 58% 48% 48% 64% 57% 64% 43% 50% 59% 
	Undecided 11 2 3 2 4 -1 2 1 1 4 1 7 2 -3 4 1 -1 1 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2%1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 
	-

	15. If the 2024 election had Joe Biden as the Democratic nominee and Donald Trump as the Republican nominee, and a third-party candidate, who would you vote for: Trump, Biden, or a third-party candidate? 
	BANNER 2 ============================================================================================================================= EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY PBS/ ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV NPR  MSNBC CNN ABC NBC OTHER NONE 
	Total 600 163 165 178 94 59 96 104 104 88 118 90 184 257 46 168 97 97 47 42 74 63 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Trump 6 1 1 2 2 --1 1 3 1 -1 3 2 3 ----2 1 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%  1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 
	Biden 511 138 137 152 84 51 81 92 87 73 102 79 168 216 31 143 90 86 40 38 58 47 85%  85% 83% 85% 89% 86% 84% 88% 84% 83% 86% 88% 91% 84% 67% 85% 93% 89% 85% 90% 78% 75% 
	Third-party candidate  54 18 17 14 5 6 11 7 10 11 8 6 9 26 9 17 3 9 5 3 10 6 9% 11% 10% 8% 5% 10% 11% 7% 10% 13% 7% 7% 5% 10% 20% 10% 3% 9% 11% 7% 14% 10% 
	Undecided 29 6 10 10 3 2 4 4 6 1 7 5 6 12 4 5 4 2 2 1 4 9 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 1% 6% 6% 3% 5% 9% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 14% 
	16. Would you vote for a third-party candidate even if it made Donald Trump more likely to win the election? 
	BANNER 2 ============================================================================================================================= EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY PBS/ ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV NPR MSNBC CNN ABC NBC OTHER NONE 
	BASE: VOTE FOR THIRD 54 18 17 14 5 6 11 7 10 11 8 6 9 26 9 17 3 9 5 3 10 6 PARTY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100  100 100 100 100 100 
	Yes 19 11 5 3 -2 5 -2 6 4 1 6 10 2 6 --1 1 8 2 35% 61% 29% 21% 33% 45% 20% 55% 50% 17% 67% 38% 22% 35% 20% 33% 80%  33% 
	No 27 5 10 9 3 4 5 6 5 3 3 4 3 13 4 6 1 8 4 2 2 4 50% 28% 59% 64% 60% 67% 45% 86% 50% 27% 38% 67% 33% 50% 44% 35% 33% 89% 80% 67% 20% 67% 
	Undecided 8 2 2 2 2 -1 1 3 2 1 1-3 3 5 2 1 ---15% 11% 12% 14% 40% 9% 14% 30% 18% 13% 17% 12% 33% 29% 67% 11% 
	-

	17. Thinking about your political views, which do you feel more loyalty to? 
	BANNER 2 ============================================================================================================================= EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY PBS/ ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV NPR MSNBC CNN ABC NBC OTHER NONE 
	Total 600 163 165 178 94 59 96 104 104 88 118 90 184 257 46 168 97 97 47 42 74 63 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Joe Biden 110 32 28 32 18 16 17 21 13 19 19 8 25 60 13 20 24 19 15 10 12 10 18% 20% 17% 18% 19% 27% 18% 20% 13% 22% 16% 9% 14% 23% 28% 12% 25% 20% 32% 24% 16% 16% 
	Democratic Party  391 108 115 112 56 36 67 73 72 49 79 66 129 159 24 116 57 67 27 27 50 40 65% 66% 70% 63% 60% 61% 70% 70% 69% 56% 67% 73% 70%  62% 52% 69% 59% 69% 57% 64% 68% 63% 
	Undecided 99 23 22 34 20 7 12 10 19 20 20 16 30 38 9 32 16 11 5 5 12 13 17% 14% 13%  19% 21% 12% 13% 10% 18% 23% 17% 18% 16% 15% 20% 19% 16% 11% 11% 12% 16% 21% 
	18. How would you describe your own political viewpoint – very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very conservative? 
	BANNER 2 ============================================================================================================================= EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE                                 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY PBS/ ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV NPR MSNBC CNN ABC NBC OTHER NONE 
	Total 600 163 165 178 94 59 96 104 104 88 118 90 184 257 46 168 97 97 47 42 74 63 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Very liberal 90 17 26 31 16 11 12 17 17 15 15 90 ---42 17 5 2 2 12 9 15% 10% 16% 17% 17% 19% 13% 16% 16% 17% 13% 100% 25% 18% 5% 4% 5% 16% 14% 
	Liberal 184 45 52 60 27 16 33 3627 25 36 -184 --56 35 27 14 10 19 20 31% 28% 32% 34% 29% 27% 34% 35% 26% 28% 31% 100% 33% 36% 28% 30% 24% 26% 32% 
	Moderate 257 68 73 73 43 23 36 43 46 38 59 --257 -58 42 43 25 24 31 29 43% 42% 44% 41% 46% 39% 38% 41% 44% 43% 50% 100% 35% 43% 44% 53% 57% 42% 46% 
	Conservative 34 14 8 8 4 3 6 6 6 6 6 ---34 5 -10 5 4 6 3 6% 9% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 74% 3% 10% 11% 10% 8% 5% 
	Very conservative 12 9 1 1 1 1 3 1 5 2 ----12 -1 6 -1 3 1 2% 6% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 26% 1% 6% 2% 4% 2% 
	Other 7 -1 3 3 -1 -1 21 ----4 ----2 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 
	-

	Don’t know 16 10 4 2 -5 5 1 2 -1 ----3 2 6 1 1 1 1 3% 6% 2% 1% 8% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 1% 2% 
	19. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most? 
	BANNER 2 ============================================================================================================================= EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY PBS/ ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV NPR  MSNBC CNN ABC NBC OTHER NONE 
	Total 600 163 165 178 94 59 96 104 104 88 118 90 184 257 46 168 97 97 47 42 74 63 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	CNN 97 33 26 25 13 12 18 19 23 9 14 5 27 43 16 --97 ---16% 20% 16% 14% 14% 20% 19% 18% 22% 10% 12%  6% 15% 17% 35% 100% 
	-

	MSNBC 97 22 31 30 14 13 18 20 13 14 16 17 35 42 1 -97 ----16%  13% 19% 17% 15% 22% 19% 19% 13% 16% 14% 19% 19% 16% 2% 100% 
	-

	FOX NEWS 6 5 --1 1 1 1 1 2 --1 2 3 -----6 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 7% 8% 
	-

	ABC 47 18 13 12 4 7 9 8 5 7 8 2 14 25 5 ---47 --8% 11% 8% 7% 4% 12% 9% 8% 5% 8% 7% 2% 8% 10% 11% 100% 
	-

	NBC 42 9 11 15 7 3 7 7 8 5 10 2 10 24 5 ----42 -7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 5% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 2% 5% 9% 11% 100% 
	-

	CBS 39 15 8 12 4 1 7 8 5 3 10 3 13 18 3 -----39 7% 9% 5% 7% 4% 2% 7% 8% 5% 3% 8% 3% 7% 7% 7% 53% 
	-

	C-SPAN  16 5 8 2 1 2 2 5 3 3 1 5 4 7 ------16 3% 3% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 1% 6% 2% 3% 22% 
	-

	COMEDY CENTRAL 10 1 5 4 -1 1 -1 5 2 4 1 3 1 -----10 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 6% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 14% 
	-

	PBS/NPR 168 26 34 66 42 9 18 26 33 26 51 42 56 58 5 168 -----28% 16% 21% 37% 45% 15% 19% 25% 32% 30% 43% 47% 30% 23% 11%  100% 
	-

	ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK 2 1 1 -----1 1 ----2 -----2 *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 
	-

	NEWSMAX 1 1 -------1 ---1 ------1 *% 1% 1% *% 1% 
	-

	None of Them 63 25 22 10 6 10 13 8 9 10 6 9 20 29 4 ------63 11% 15% 13% 6% 6% 17% 14% 8% 9% 11% 5% 10% 11% 11% 9% 100% 
	Undecided 12 2 6 2 2 -2 2 2 2 -1 3 5 1 ------2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 
	-

	20. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the least? 
	BANNER 2 ============================================================================================================================= EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY PBS/ ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV NPR MSNBC CNN ABC NBC OTHER NONE 
	Total 600 163 165 178 94 59 96 104  104 88 118 90 184 257 46 168 97 97 47 42 74 63 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	CNN 8 2 2 4 -2 3 2 -1 --1 5 2 2 2 -1 -3 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 
	-

	MSNBC 7 1 3 1 2 ---2 4 1 --3 3 1 -1 -1 3 1 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 7% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 
	FOX NEWS 436 115 119 128 74 43 70 78 73 60 90 65 147 179 28 125 82 80 32 33 41 37 73% 71% 72% 72% 79% 73% 73% 75% 70% 68% 76% 72% 80% 70% 61% 74% 85% 82% 68% 79% 55% 59% 
	ABC ---------------------
	-

	NBC 7 4 2 1 --1 1 2 3 ---3 4 2 ----5 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 9% 1% 7% 
	-

	CBS 10 7 2 -1 5 2 2 1 ---5 4 1 --2 5 -3 2% 4% 1% 1% 8% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 11% 4% 
	-

	C-SPAN  3 3 -----1 2 -----3 --3 ---1% 2% 1%2% 7% 3% 
	-

	COMEDY CENTRAL 14 4 5 3 2 2 6 1 2 1 1 -6 8 -5 1 4 1 --3 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 5% 
	PBS/NPR 1 --1 ------1 --1------1 *% 1% 1% *% 1% 
	-

	ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK 45 9 9 20 7 1 3 8 12 4 16 12 8 24 1 21 4 3 5 4 5 3 8% 6% 5% 11% 7% 2% 3% 8% 12% 5% 14% 13% 4% 9% 2% 13% 4% 3% 11% 10% 7% 5% 
	NEWSMAX 33 6 10 13 4 3 4 5 6 9 6 9 10 13 -11 8 3 1 -8 2 6% 4% 6% 7% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 10%  5% 10% 5% 5% 7% 8% 3% 2% 11% 3% 
	All of them 18 8 6 2 2 1 2 2 3 4 3 2 1 13 1 ---1 -1 16 3% 5% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 25% 
	Undecided 18 4 7 5 2 2 5 4 1 2 -2 6 4 3 1 -1 1 4 4 1 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 7% 1% 1% 2% 10% 5% 2% 
	21. What is the highest level of education you have completed? 
	BANNER 2 ============================================================================================================================= EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY PBS/ ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV NPR MSNBC CNN ABC NBC OTHER NONE 
	Total 600 163 165 178 94 59 96 104 104 88 118 90 184 257 46 168 97 97 47 42 74 63 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Some high school 25 25 ---9 4 3 4 2 3 2 4 9 6 4 3 7 3 -4 4 4% 15% 15% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 13% 2% 3% 7% 6% 5% 6% 
	High school graduate 138 138 ---21 43 20 23 15 7 15 41 59 17 22 19 26 15 9 24 21 23% 85% 36% 45% 19% 22% 17% 6% 17% 22% 23% 37% 13% 20% 27% 32% 21% 32% 33% 
	Some college 140 -140 --14 15 32 27 20 23 22 46 58 9 32 25 17 13 9 17 21 23% 85% 24% 16% 31% 26% 23% 19% 24% 25% 23% 20% 19% 26% 18% 28% 21% 23% 33% 
	Trade/technical/ 25 -25 --6 8 5 3 2 1 4 6 15 -2 6 9 -2 5 1 vocational training 4% 15% 10% 8% 5% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 6% 1% 6% 9% 5% 7% 2% 
	College graduate 178 --178 -7 21 32 35 26 51 31 60 73 9 66 30 25 12 15 18 10 30% 100% 12% 22% 31% 34% 30% 43% 34% 33% 28% 20% 39% 31% 26% 26% 36% 24% 16% 
	Masters or PhD 94 ---94 2 5 12 12 23 33 1627 43 5 42 14 13 4 7 6 6 16% 100% 3% 5% 12% 12% 26% 28% 18% 15% 17% 11% 25% 14% 13% 9% 17% 8% 10% 
	Undecided ---------------------
	-

	Refused ---------------------
	-

	22. What is your annual household income? 
	BANNER 2 ============================================================================================================================= EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY PBS/ ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV NPR MSNBC CNN ABC NBC OTHER NONE 
	Total 600 163 165 178 94 59 96 104 104 88 118 90 184 257 46 168 97 97 47 42 74 63 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Under $20,000 per year 59 30 20 7 2 59 -----11 16 23 4 9 13 12 7 3 5 10 10% 18% 12% 4% 2% 100% 12% 9% 9% 9% 5% 13% 12% 15% 7% 7% 16% 
	Under $50,000 per year 96 47 23 21 5 -96 ----12 33 36 9 18 18 18 9 7 11 13 16% 29% 14% 12% 5% 100% 13% 18% 14% 20% 11% 19% 19% 19%  17% 15% 21% 
	Under $75,000 per year 104 23 37 32 12 --104 ---17 36 43 7 26 20 19 8 7 14 8 17% 14% 22% 18% 13% 100% 19% 20% 17% 15% 15% 21% 20% 17% 17% 19% 13% 
	Under $100,000 per year 104 27 30 35 12 ---104 --17 27 46 11 33 13 23 5 8 11 9 17% 17% 18% 20% 13% 100% 19% 15% 18% 24% 20% 13% 24% 11% 19% 15% 14% 
	Under $140,000 per year 88 17 22 26 23 ----88 -15 25 38 8 26 14 9 7 5 15 10 15% 10% 13% 15% 24% 100% 17% 14% 15% 17% 15% 14% 9% 15% 12% 20% 16% 
	$140,000 per year or 118 10 24 51 33 -----118 15 36 59 6 51 16 14 8 10 13 6 more 20% 6% 15% 29% 35% 100% 17% 20% 23% 13% 30% 16%  14% 17% 24% 18%  10% 
	Undecided 31 9 9 6 7 ------3 11 12 1 5 3 2 3 2 5 7 5% 6% 5% 3% 7% 3% 6% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 7% 11% 
	6. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track? 
	BANNER 3 ========================================================================================================= JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	EXCITEMENT BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT BIDEN LEVEL TO BIDEN'S POSITION AND AGE AS A FACTOR IN   APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN VOTE BIDEN POLICIES VOTING FOR BIDEN 
	NOT TOO LIBERAL DIS-DIS-LIBERAL /NOT PROG ABOUT MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE  YES NO MORE LESS /PROG ENOUGH RIGHT LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	Total 600 507  58 22 574 296 237 142 260 34 124 417 11 251 327 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Right direction 269 262 4 3 265 176 66 88 83 7 49 210 3 93 169 45% 52% 7% 14% 46% 59% 28% 62% 32% 21% 40% 50% 27% 37% 52% 
	Wrong track 244 166 53 16 227 85 137 40 142 24 64 147 8 122 114 41% 33% 91% 73% 40% 29% 58% 28% 55% 71% 52% 35% 73% 49% 35% 
	Undecided 87 79 1 3 82 35 34 14 35 3 11 60 -36 44 15% 16% 2% 14% 14% 12% 14% 10% 13% 9% 9% 14% 14% 13% 
	7. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as president? 
	BANNER 3 ========================================================================================================= JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	EXCITEMENT BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT BIDEN LEVEL TO BIDEN'S POSITION AND  AGE AS A FACTOR IN APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN VOTE BIDEN POLICIES VOTING FOR BIDEN 
	NOT TOO LIBERAL DIS-DIS-LIBERAL /NOT PROG ABOUT MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE  YES NO MORE LESS /PROG ENOUGH RIGHT LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	Total 600 507 58 22 574 296 237 142 260 34 124 417 11 251 327 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Approve 507 507 -10 495 282 163 142 181 14 92 383 8 194 295 85% 100% 45% 86% 95% 69% 100% 70% 41% 74% 92% 73% 77% 90% 
	Disapprove 58 -58 10 48 6 49 -50 17 23 15 3 38 17 10% 100% 45% 8% 2% 21% 19% 50% 19% 4% 27% 15% 5% 
	Undecided 35 --2 31 8 25 -29 3 9 19 -19 15 6% 9% 5% 3% 11% 11% 9% 7% 5% 8% 5% 
	8. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump did as president? 
	BANNER 3 ========================================================================================================= JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	EXCITEMENT BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT BIDEN LEVEL TO BIDEN'S POSITION AND AGE AS A FACTOR IN APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN VOTE BIDEN POLICIES VOTING FOR BIDEN 
	NOT TOO LIBERAL DIS-DIS-LIBERAL /NOT PROG ABOUT MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS /PROG ENOUGH RIGHT LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	Total 600 507 58 22 574 296 237 142 260 34 124 417 11 251 327 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Approve 22 10 10 22 -5 14 3 16 7 1 13 3 11 8 4% 2% 17% 100% 2% 6% 2% 6% 21% 1% 3% 27% 4% 2% 
	Disapprove 574 495 48 -574 289 222 139 241 26 123 402 8 239 316 96% 98% 83% 100% 98% 94% 98% 93% 76% 99% 96% 73% 95% 97% 
	Undecided 4 2 ---2 1 -3 1 -2 -1 3 1% *% 1% *% 1% 3% *% *% 1% 
	9. Do you want Joe Biden to run for the Democratic nomination in 2024 – yes or no? 
	BANNER 3 ========================================================================================================= JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	EXCITEMENT BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT BIDEN LEVEL TO BIDEN'S POSITION AND AGE AS A FACTOR IN   APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN VOTE BIDEN POLICIES VOTING FOR BIDEN 
	NOT TOO LIBERAL DIS-DIS-LIBERAL /NOT PROG ABOUT MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE  YES NO MORE LESS /PROG ENOUGH RIGHT LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	Total 600 507  58 22 574 296 237 142 260 34 124 417 11 251 327 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Yes 296 282 6 5 289 296 -124 64 10 45 231 7 56 230 49% 56% 10% 23% 50% 100% 87% 25% 29% 36% 55% 64% 22% 70% 
	No 237 163 49 14 222 -237 9 176 24 67 135 2 169 63 40% 32% 84% 64% 39% 100% 6% 68% 71% 54% 32% 18% 67% 19% 
	Undecided 67 62 3 3 63 --9 20 -12 51 2 26 34 11% 12% 5% 14% 11% 6% 8% 10% 12% 18% 10% 10% 
	10. Would you say you are more or less excited about voting for Biden for president than you were in 2020? 
	BANNER 3 ========================================================================================================= JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	EXCITEMENT BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT BIDEN LEVEL TO  BIDEN'S POSITION AND AGE AS A FACTOR IN APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN VOTE BIDEN POLICIES VOTING FOR BIDEN 
	NOT TOO LIBERAL DIS-DIS-LIBERAL /NOT PROG ABOUT MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS /PROG ENOUGH RIGHT LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	Total 600 507 58 22 574 296 237 142 260 34 124 417 11 251 327 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	More 142 142 -3 139 124 9 142 -1 19 119 3 13 121 24% 28% 14% 24% 42% 4% 100% 3%  15% 29% 27% 5% 37% 
	Less 260 181 50 16 241 64 176 -260 28 66 150 2 170 87 43% 36% 86% 73% 42% 22% 74%  100% 82% 53% 36% 18% 68% 27% 
	About the same 177 166 5 3 173 101 48 --3 34 135 6 59 109 30% 33% 9% 14% 30% 34% 20% 9% 27% 32% 55% 24% 33% 
	Undecided 21 18 3 -21 7 4 --2 5 13 -9 10 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 
	11. Here are the announced candidates for the Democratic nomination. Of these choices, who would you vote for at this time? 
	BANNER 3 ========================================================================================================= JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES                                
	EXCITEMENT BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT BIDEN LEVEL TO BIDEN'S POSITION AND AGE AS A FACTOR IN APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN VOTE BIDEN POLICIES VOTING FOR BIDEN 
	NOT TOO LIBERAL DIS-DIS-LIBERAL /NOT PROG ABOUT MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS /PROG ENOUGH RIGHT LIKELY LIKELY  DIFF 
	Total 600 507 58 22 574 296 237 142 260 34 124 417 11 251 327 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Joe Biden 400 376 10 4 395 252 102 127 130 13 75 303 9 121 262 67% 74% 17% 18% 69% 85% 43% 89% 50% 38% 60% 73% 82% 48% 80% 
	Robert F. Kennedy, Jr 85 58 19 10 75 26 53 7 57 12 19 53 -56 29 14% 11% 33% 45% 13% 9% 22% 5% 22% 35% 15% 13% 22% 9% 
	Marianne Williamson 29 15 12 1 28 6 23 4 14 -15 10 -21 7 5% 3% 21% 5% 5% 2% 10% 3% 5% 12% 2% 8% 2% 
	Other 6 3 1 -5 -6 -6 2 1 3 -5 1 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 6% 1% 1% 2% *% 
	Undecided 80 55 16 7 71 12 53 4 53 7 14 48 2 48 28 13% 11% 28% 32% 12% 4% 22% 3% 20% 21% 11% 12% 18% 19% 9% 
	12. Earlier you said you didn't want Biden to run for the Democratic presidential nomination in 2024. What candidate would you most likely vote for in the Democratic primaries against Biden -even if they haven't announced their candidacy yet? 
	BANNER 3 ========================================================================================================= JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	EXCITEMENT BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT BIDEN LEVEL TO BIDEN'S POSITION AND AGE AS A FACTOR IN APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN VOTE BIDEN  POLICIES VOTING FOR BIDEN 
	NOT TOO LIBERAL DIS-DIS-LIBERAL /NOT PROG ABOUT MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS /PROG ENOUGH RIGHT LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	BASE: BIDEN NOT RUN FOR 237 163 49 14 222 -237 9 176 24 67 135 2 169 63 DEMOCRATIC NOMINATION 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Pete Buttigieg 23 15 5 3 20 -23 -17 2 5 15 -15 8 10% 9% 10% 21% 9% 10% 10% 8% 7% 11% 9% 13% 
	Bernie Sanders 18 8 8 -18 -18 -13 4 9 3 -11 7 8% 5% 16% 8% 8% 7% 17% 13% 2% 7% 11% 
	Robert F. Kennedy 15 8 5 1 14 -15 -13 3 4 8 -11 4 6% 5% 10% 7% 6% 6% 7% 13% 6% 6% 7% 6% 
	Elizabeth Warren 14 10 3 -14 -14 -11 1 5 8 -12 2 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 6% 7% 3% 
	Gavin Newsom 10 9 1 -10 -10 -8 1 1 8 -5 5 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 1% 6% 3% 8% 
	Beto O'Rourke  7 6 -2 5 -7 -6 -4 3 -6 1 3% 4% 14% 2% 3% 3% 6% 2% 4% 2% 
	Cory Booker 7 4 --7 -7 -5 -4 3 -5 2 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 6%2% 3% 3% 
	Kamala Harris 6 4 1 -6 -6 -5 -2 3 -4 2 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 
	No one 7 4 3 1 6 -7 -5 3 1 3 -7 3% 2% 6% 7% 3% 3% 3% 13% 1% 2% 4% 
	-

	Other 54 37 12 2 52 -54 5 39 3 12 35 -43 8 23% 23% 24% 14% 23% 23% 56% 22% 13% 18% 26% 25% 13% 
	Undecided 76 58 11 5 70 -76 4 54 7 20 46 2 50 24 32% 36% 22% 36% 32% 32% 44% 31% 29% 30% 34% 100% 30% 38% 
	13. Thinking about the positions and policies Joe Biden has pursued as president, do you think he has been...? 
	BANNER 3 ========================================================================================================= JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	EXCITEMENT BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT BIDEN LEVEL TO  BIDEN'S POSITION AND AGE AS A FACTOR IN APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN VOTE BIDEN POLICIES VOTING FOR BIDEN 
	NOT TOO LIBERAL DIS-DIS-LIBERAL /NOT PROG ABOUT MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS /PROG ENOUGH RIGHT LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	Total 600 507 58 22 574 296 237 142 260 34 124 417 11 251 327 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Too liberal/progressive 34 14 17 7 26 10 24 1 28 34 ---18 16 6% 3% 29% 32% 5% 3% 10% 1% 11% 100%  7% 5% 
	Not liberal/progressive 124 92 23 1 123 45 67 19 66 -124 -5 60 58 enough 21% 18% 40% 5% 21% 15% 28%  13% 25% 100% 45% 24% 18% 
	About right 417 383 15 13 402 231 135 119 150 --417 6 162 241 70% 76% 26% 59% 70% 78% 57% 84% 58% 100% 55% 65% 74% 
	Undecided 25 18 3 1 23 10 11 3 16 ----11 12 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 6% 4% 4% 
	14. As you may know, Biden is now 80 years old. Does his age make you more or less likely to vote for him, or it doesn't make a difference? 
	BANNER 3 ========================================================================================================= JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	EXCITEMENT BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT BIDEN LEVEL TO  BIDEN'S POSITION AND AGE AS A FACTOR IN APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN VOTE BIDEN POLICIES VOTING FOR BIDEN 
	NOT TOO LIBERAL DIS-DIS-LIBERAL /NOT PROG ABOUT MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS /PROG ENOUGH RIGHT LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	Total 600 507 58 22 574 296 237 142 260 34 124 417 11 251 327 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	More likely 11 8 3 3 8 7 2 3 2 -5 6 11 -2% 2% 5% 14% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 100% 
	-

	Less likely 251 194 38 11 239 56 169 13 170 18 60 162 -251 42% 38% 66% 50% 42% 19% 71% 9% 65% 53% 48% 39% 100% 
	-

	No difference 327 295 17 8 316 230 63 121 87 16 58 241 --327 55% 58% 29% 36% 55% 78% 27% 85% 33% 47% 47% 58% 100% 
	Undecided 11 10 --11 3 3 5 1 -1 8 --2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% *% 1% 2% 
	-

	15. If the 2024 election had Joe Biden as the Democratic nominee and Donald Trump as the Republican nominee, and a third-party candidate, who would you vote for: Trump, Biden, or a third-party candidate? 
	BANNER 3 ========================================================================================================= JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	EXCITEMENT BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT BIDEN LEVEL TO BIDEN'S POSITION AND AGE AS A FACTOR IN   APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN VOTE BIDEN POLICIES VOTING FOR BIDEN 
	NOT TOO LIBERAL DIS-DIS-LIBERAL /NOT PROG ABOUT MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS /PROG ENOUGH  RIGHT LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	Total 600 507 58 22 574 296 237 142 260 34 124 417 11 251 327 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Trump 6 -6 5 1 2 4 -5 5 1 --2 4 1% 10% 23% *% 1% 2% 2% 15% 1% 1% 1% 
	Biden 511 467 18 9 501 287 167 140 191 18 103 375 9 196 296 85% 92% 31% 41% 87% 97% 70% 99% 73% 53% 83% 90% 82% 78% 91% 
	Third-party candidate  54 22 24 6 46 5 46 2 47 8 13 27 -37 17 9% 4% 41% 27% 8% 2% 19% 1% 18% 24% 10% 6% 15% 5% 
	Undecided 29 18 10 2 26 2 20 -17 3 7 15 2 16 10 5% 4% 17% 9% 5% 1% 8% 7% 9% 6% 4% 18% 6% 3% 
	16. Would you vote for a third-party candidate even if it made Donald Trump more likely to win the election? 
	BANNER 3 ========================================================================================================= JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	EXCITEMENT BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT BIDEN LEVEL TO BIDEN'S POSITION AND AGE AS A FACTOR IN APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN VOTE BIDEN POLICIES VOTING FOR BIDEN 
	NOT TOO LIBERAL DIS-DIS-LIBERAL /NOT PROG ABOUT MORE LESS  NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS /PROG ENOUGH RIGHT LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	BASE: VOTE FOR THIRD 54 22 24 6 46 5 46 2 47 8 13 27 -37 17 PARTY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Yes 19 5 10 4 14 2 16 -17 3 3 12 -12 7 35% 23% 42% 67% 30%  40% 35% 36% 38% 23% 44% 32% 41% 
	No 27 13 11 2 25 3 23 2 22 4 8 12 -18 9 50% 59% 46% 33% 54% 60% 50% 100% 47% 50% 62% 44% 49% 53% 
	Undecided 8 4 3 -7 -7 -8 1 2 3 -7 1 15% 18% 13% 15% 15% 17% 13% 15% 11% 19% 6% 
	17. Thinking about your political views, which do you feel more loyalty to? 
	BANNER 3 ========================================================================================================= JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	EXCITEMENT BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT BIDEN LEVEL TO  BIDEN'S POSITION AND AGE AS A FACTOR IN APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN VOTE BIDEN POLICIES VOTING FOR BIDEN 
	NOT TOO LIBERAL DIS-DIS-LIBERAL /NOT PROG ABOUT MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS /PROG ENOUGH RIGHT LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	Total 600 507 58 22 574 296 237 142 260 34 124 417 11 251 327 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Joe Biden 110 105 2 3 107 82 16 51 29 3 8 94 3 26 78 18% 21% 3% 14% 19% 28% 7% 36% 11% 9% 6% 23% 27% 10% 24% 
	Democratic Party 391 320 42 16 371 184 174 69 192 24 89 263 7 185 197 65% 63% 72% 73% 65% 62% 73% 49% 74% 71% 72% 63% 64% 74% 60% 
	Undecided 99 82 14 3 96 30 4722 39 7 27 60 1 40 52 17% 16% 24% 14% 17% 10% 20% 15% 15% 21% 22% 14% 9% 16% 16% 
	18. How would you describe your own political viewpoint – very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very conservative? 
	BANNER 3 ========================================================================================================= JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	EXCITEMENT BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT BIDEN LEVEL TO BIDEN'S POSITION AND AGE AS A FACTOR IN APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN VOTE BIDEN POLICIES VOTING FOR BIDEN 
	NOT TOO LIBERAL DIS-DIS-LIBERAL /NOT PROG ABOUT MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS /PROG ENOUGH  RIGHT LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	Total 600 507 58 22 574 296 237 142 260 34 124 417 11 251 327 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Very liberal 90 71 15 -90 36 45 12 43 -51 37 4 47 38 15% 14% 26% 16% 12% 19% 8% 17% 41% 9% 36% 19% 12% 
	Liberal 184 167 7 1 182 103 58 49 70 2 43 135 2 72 103 31% 33% 12% 5% 32% 35% 24% 35% 27% 6% 35% 32% 18% 29% 31% 
	Moderate 257 213 25 15 240 117 109 61 113 25 20 201 1 105 149 43% 42% 43% 68% 42% 40% 46% 43% 43% 74% 16% 48% 9% 42% 46% 
	Conservative 34 25 9 3 31 18 16 5 24 6 4 21 1 14 19 6% 5% 16% 14% 5% 6% 7% 4% 9% 18% 3% 5% 9% 6% 6% 
	Very conservative 12 10 1 3 9 9 3 6 2 1 2 9 3 6 3 2% 2% 2% 14% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 27% 2% 1% 
	Other 7 5 1 -7 3 3 1 3 -3 3 -2 4 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 
	Don’t know 16 16 --15 10 3 8 5 -1 11 -5 11 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 
	19. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most? 
	BANNER 3 ========================================================================================================= JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	EXCITEMENT BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT BIDEN LEVEL TO BIDEN'S POSITION AND AGE AS A FACTOR IN APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN VOTE BIDEN POLICIES VOTING FOR BIDEN 
	NOT TOO LIBERAL DIS-DIS-LIBERAL /NOT PROG ABOUT MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS /PROG ENOUGH RIGHT LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	Total 600 507 58 22 574 296 237 142 260 34 124 417 11 251 327 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	CNN 97 85 5 6 91 57 33 30 36 7 14 73 3 38 55 16% 17% 9% 27% 16% 19% 14% 21% 14% 21% 11% 18% 27% 15% 17% 
	MSNBC 97 95 -1 95 59 20 39 22 -14 80 2 29 62 16% 19% 5% 17% 20% 8% 27% 8% 11% 19% 18% 12% 19% 
	FOX NEWS 6 4 1 -6 4 2 4 2 -1 5 -1 5 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% 
	ABC 47 40 4 2 45 30 1311 27 3 5 38 -17 30 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 10% 5% 8% 10% 9% 4% 9% 7% 9% 
	NBC 42 35 3 1 40 17 23 8 23 4 7 29 1 22 18 7% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 10% 6% 9% 12% 6% 7% 9% 9% 6% 
	CBS 39 36 3 3 36 24 11 8 11 2 4 31 -15 23 7% 7% 5% 14% 6% 8% 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 7% 6% 7% 
	C-SPAN      16 14 2 -16 6 10 2 11 -8 8 -11 5 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 6% 2% 4% 2% 
	COMEDY CENTRAL 10 5 4 -10 1 7 -4 2 5 3 2 5 3 2% 1% 7% 2% *% 3% 2% 6% 4% 1% 18% 2% 1% 
	PBS/NPR 168 143 15 2 165 62 82 27 89 7 40 117 -84 81 28% 28% 26% 9% 29% 21% 35% 19% 34% 21% 32% 28% 33% 25% 
	ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK 2 -2 2 -2 --2 2 ---2 *% 3% 9% 1% 1% 6% 1% 
	-

	NEWSMAX 1 1 --1 -1 -1 -----1 *% *% *% *% *% *% 
	None of Them 63 40 18 3 60 30 28 10 29 7 22 26 3 23 37 11% 8% 31% 14% 10% 10% 12% 7% 11% 21% 18% 6% 27% 9% 11% 
	Undecided 12 9 1 2 9 4 73 3 -4 7 -4 7 2% 2% 2% 9% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 
	20. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the least? 
	BANNER 3 ========================================================================================================= JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES                                
	EXCITEMENT BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT BIDEN LEVEL TO BIDEN'S POSITION AND AGE AS A FACTOR IN APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN VOTE BIDEN POLICIES VOTING FOR BIDEN 
	NOT TOO LIBERAL DIS-DIS-LIBERAL /NOT PROG ABOUT MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS /PROG ENOUGH  RIGHT LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	Total 600 507 58 22 574 296 237 142 260 34 124 417 11 251 327 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	CNN 8 5 2 1 7 2 6 -4 --8 -4 4 1% 1% 3% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 
	MSNBC 7 2 5 3 4 3 4 -6 2 2 3 -6 1 1% *% 9% 14% 1% 1% 2% 2% 6% 2% 1% 2% *% 
	FOX NEWS 436 388 29 10 423 228 156 112 179 21 82 315 5 171 249 73% 77% 50% 45% 74% 77% 66% 79% 69% 62% 66% 76% 45% 68% 76% 
	ABC --------------
	-

	NBC 7 5 1 -7 3 4 5 2 1 1 5 -3 4 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 
	CBS 10 9 1 -10 9 1 5 1 --10 -3 7 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%*% 4% *% 2% 1% 2% 
	C-SPAN  3 3 -3 -3 -3 ---3 3 -1% 1% 14% 1% 2% 1% 27% 
	-

	COMEDY CENTRAL 14 7 --14 10 3 -8 -1 12 -4 10 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 
	PBS/NPR 1 -1 -1 1 --1 1 ---1 *% 2% *% *% *% 3% *% 
	-

	ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK 45 36 5 3 42 15 25  8 26 2 18 25 -27 18 8% 7% 9% 14% 7% 5% 11% 6% 10% 6% 15% 6% 11% 6% 
	NEWSMAX 33 28 4 -33 9 17 5 18 2 11 20 1 16 16 6% 6% 7% 6% 3% 7% 4% 7% 6% 9% 5% 9% 6% 5% 
	All of them 18 9 8 1 17 3 13 -10 5 4 4 1 10 7 3% 2% 14% 5% 3% 1% 5% 4% 15% 3% 1% 9% 4% 2% 
	Undecided 18 15 2 1 16 10 8 4 5 -5 12 1 6 11 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 9% 2% 3% 
	21. What is the highest level of education you have completed? 
	BANNER 3 ========================================================================================================= JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	EXCITEMENT BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT BIDEN LEVEL TO  BIDEN'S POSITION AND AGE AS A FACTOR IN APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN VOTE BIDEN POLICIES VOTING FOR BIDEN 
	NOT TOO LIBERAL DIS-DIS-LIBERAL /NOT PROG ABOUT MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS /PROG ENOUGH RIGHT LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	Total 600 507 58 22 574 296 237 142 260 34 124 417 11 251 327 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Some high school 25 23 2 2 23 13 8 12 7 2 3 18 1 10 14 4% 5% 3% 9% 4% 4% 3% 8% 3% 6%  2% 4% 9% 4% 4% 
	High school graduate 138 116 13 8 128 78 44 41 55 8 25 94 4 55 77 23% 23% 22% 36% 22% 26% 19%  29% 21% 24% 20% 23% 36% 22% 24% 
	Some college 140 117 13 3 135 68 59 33 57 5 38 90 3 58 76 23% 23% 22% 14% 24% 23% 25% 23% 22% 15% 31% 22% 27% 23% 23% 
	Trade/technical/ 25 19 3 -25 16 8 7 12 -5 20 1 8 16 vocational training 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 9% 3% 5% 
	College graduate 178 151 20 6 172 76 78 30 85 13 37 124 2 78 96 30% 30% 34% 27% 30% 26% 33% 21% 33% 38% 30% 30% 18% 31% 29% 
	Masters or PhD 94 81 7 3 91 45 40 19 44 6 16 71 -42 48 16% 16% 12% 14% 16% 15% 17% 13% 17% 18% 13% 17% 17% 15% 
	Undecided --------------
	-

	Refused --------------
	-

	22. What is your annual household income? 
	BANNER 3 ========================================================================================================= JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	EXCITEMENT BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT BIDEN LEVEL TO BIDEN'S POSITION AND AGE AS A FACTOR IN APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN VOTE BIDEN POLICIES VOTING FOR BIDEN    
	NOT                                      TOO LIBERAL DIS-DIS-LIBERAL /NOT PROG ABOUT MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS /PROG ENOUGH RIGHT LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	Total 600 507 58 22 574 296 237 142 260 34 124 417 11 251 327 100 100  100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Under $20,000 per year 59 53 2 -59 40 14 25 18 1 14 41 -18 41 10% 10% 3% 10% 14% 6% 18% 7% 3% 11% 10% 7% 13% 
	Under $50,000 per year 96 80 7 2 93 56 29 22 35 3 23 69 2 35 58 16% 16% 12% 9% 16% 19% 12% 15% 13% 9% 19% 17% 18% 14% 18% 
	Under $75,000 per year 104 87 10 1 103 55 40 28 39 3 21 76  3 50 49 17% 17% 17% 5% 18% 19% 17% 20% 15% 9% 17% 18% 27% 20% 15% 
	Under $100,000 per year 104 86 13 4 98 45 48 23 51 10 23 67 4 45 54 17% 17% 22% 18% 17% 15% 20% 16% 20% 29% 19% 16% 36% 18% 17% 
	Under $140,000 per year 88 72 12 6 82 43 40 17 46 9 22 53 1 34 52 15% 14% 21% 27% 14% 15% 17% 12% 18% 26% 18% 13% 9% 14% 16% 
	$140,000 per year or 118 102 12 8 110 46 55 20 61 8 18 89 1 59 54 more 20% 20% 21% 36% 19% 16% 23% 14% 23% 24% 15% 21% 9% 24% 17% 
	Undecided 31 27 2 1 29 11 11 7 10 -3 22 -10 19 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 6% 
	6. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track? 
	BANNER 4 ====================================================================================================== DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY                 
	ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	WILLIAM-BUTTI-3RD DEM TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY SON UND GIEG SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND BIDEN PARTY UND 
	Total 600 400 85 29 80 23 18 15 6 511 54 29 110 391  99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Right direction 269 209 32 9 19 9 4 1 -258 5 6 49 177 43 45% 52% 38% 31% 24% 39% 22% 7% 50% 9% 21% 45% 45% 43% 
	Wrong track 244 138 44 17 39 12 11 13 6 180 41 17 43 161 40 41% 35% 52% 59% 49% 52% 61% 87% 100% 35% 76% 59% 39% 41% 40% 
	Undecided 87 53 9 3 22 2 3 1 -73 8 6 18 53 16 15% 13% 11% 10% 28% 9% 17% 7% 14% 15% 21% 16% 14% 16% 
	7. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as president? 
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	ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN WANT TO RUN IN  GENERAL ELECTION WITH DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	WILLIAM-BUTTI-3RD DEM TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY SON  UND GIEG SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND BIDEN PARTY UND 
	Total 600 400 85 29 80 23 18 15 6 511 54 29 110 391 99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Approve 507 376 58 15 55 15 8 8 -467 22 18 105 320 82 85% 94% 68% 52% 69% 65% 44% 53% 91% 41% 62% 95% 82% 83% 
	Disapprove 58 10 19 12 16 5 8 5 6 18 24 10 2 42 14 10% 3% 22% 41% 20% 22% 44% 33% 100% 4% 44% 34% 2%  11% 14% 
	Undecided 35 14 8 2 9 3 2 2 -26 8 1 3 29 3 6% 4% 9% 7% 11% 13% 11% 13% 5% 15%  3% 3% 7% 3% 
	8. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump did as president? 
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	ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	WILLIAM-BUTTI-3RD DEM TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY SON UND GIEG SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND BIDEN PARTY UND 
	Total 600 400 85 29 80 23 18 15 6 511 54 29 110391 99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Approve 22 4 10 1 7 3 -1 5 9 6 2 3 16 3 4% 1% 12% 3% 9% 13% 7% 83% 2% 11% 7% 3% 4% 3% 
	Disapprove 574 395 75 28 71 20 18 14 1 501 46 26 107 371 96 96% 99% 88% 97% 89% 87% 100% 93% 17% 98% 85% 90% 97% 95% 97% 
	Undecided 4 1 --2 ----1 2 1 -4 1% *% 3% *% 4% 3% 1% 
	-

	9. Do you want Joe Biden to run for the Democratic nomination in 2024 – yes or no? 
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	ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	WILLIAM-BUTTI-3RD DEM TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY SON UND GIEG SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND BIDEN PARTY UND 
	Total 600 400 85 29 80 23 18 15 6 511 54 29 110 391  99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Yes 296 252 26 6 12 ---2 287 5 2 82 184 30 49% 63% 31% 21% 15% 33% 56% 9% 7% 75% 47% 30% 
	No 237 102 53 23 53 23 18 15 4 167 46 20 16 174  47 40% 26% 62% 79% 66% 100% 100% 100% 67% 33% 85% 69% 15% 45% 47% 
	Undecided 67 46 6 -15 ----57 3 7 12 33 22 11% 12% 7% 19% 11% 6% 24% 11% 8% 22% 
	10. Would you say you are more or less excited about voting for Biden for president than you were in 2020? 
	BANNER 4 ====================================================================================================== DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY                 
	ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	WILLIAM-BUTTI-3RD DEM TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY SON UND GIEG SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND BIDEN PARTY UND 
	Total 600 400 85 29 80 23 18 15 6 511 54 29 110 391  99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	More 142 127 7 4 4 ----140 2 -51 69 22 24% 32% 8% 14% 5% 27% 4% 46% 18% 22% 
	Less 260 130 57 14 53 17 13 13 5 191 47 17 29192 39 43% 33% 67% 48% 66% 74% 72% 87% 83% 37% 87% 59% 26% 49% 39% 
	About the same 177 134 19 8 16 6 5 2 1 163 2 11 27 119 31 30% 34% 22% 28% 20% 26% 28% 13% 17% 32% 4% 38% 25% 30% 31% 
	Undecided 21 9 2 3 7 ----17 3 1 3 11 7 4% 2% 2% 10% 9% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 7% 
	11. Here are the announced candidates for the Democratic nomination. Of these choices, who would you vote for at this time? 
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	ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	WILLIAM-BUTTI-3RD DEM TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY SON UND GIEG SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND BIDEN PARTY UND 
	Total 600 400 85 29 80 23 18 15 6 511 54 29 110 391  99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Joe Biden 400 400 ---14 5 2 -378 12 10 94 249 57 67% 100%  61% 28% 13% 74% 22% 34% 85% 64% 58% 
	Robert F. Kennedy, Jr 85 -85 --1 4 13 5 56 19 5 8 66 11 14% 100% 4% 22% 87% 83% 11% 35% 17% 7% 17% 11% 
	Marianne Williamson 29 --29 -1 6 --18 9 2 3 21 5 5% 100% 4% 33% 4% 17% 7% 3% 5% 5% 
	Other 6 -----1 --2 4 --2 4 1% 6% *% 7% 1% 4% 
	Undecided 80 ---80 7 2 -1 57 10  12 5 53 22 13% 100% 30% 11% 17% 11% 19% 41% 5% 14% 22% 
	12. Earlier you said you didn't want Biden to run for the Democratic presidential nomination in 2024. What candidate would you most likely vote for in the Democratic primaries against Biden -even if they haven't announced their candidacy yet? 
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	ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	WILLIAM-BUTTI-3RD DEM TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY SON UND GIEG SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND BIDEN PARTY UND 
	BASE: BIDEN NOT RUN FOR 237 102 53 23 53 23 18 15 4 167 46 20 16 174  47 DEMOCRATIC NOMINATION 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Pete Buttigieg 23 14 1 1 7 23 --1 19 1 2 2 20 1 10% 14% 2% 4% 13% 100% 25%  11% 2% 10% 13% 11% 2% 
	Bernie Sanders 18 5 4 6 2 -18 --14 4 --14 4 8% 5% 8% 26% 4% 100%  8% 9% 8% 9% 
	Robert F. Kennedy 15 2 13 ----15 -8 6 1 2 12 1 6% 2% 25% 100% 5% 13% 5% 13% 7% 2% 
	Elizabeth Warren 14 9 3 -1 ----11 2 1 -13 1 6% 9% 6% 2% 7% 4% 5% 7% 2% 
	Gavin Newsom 10 6 2 -2 ----8 2 -1 6 3 4%6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 
	Beto O'Rourke 7 1 2 3 1 ----5 2 --6 1 3% 1% 4% 13% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 
	Cory Booker 7 7 -------7 ---7 3% 7% 4% 4% 
	-

	Kamala Harris 6 4 1 -1 ----6 --1 4 1 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 6% 2% 2% 
	No one 7 1 --6 ----5 1 1 -5 2 3% 1% 11% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 
	Other 54 21 13 9 10 ----36 11  7 3 38 13 23% 21% 25% 39% 19% 22% 24% 35% 19% 22% 28% 
	Undecided 76 32 14 4 23 ---3 48 17 8 7 49 20 32% 31% 26% 17% 43% 75% 29% 37% 40% 44% 28% 43% 
	13. Thinking about the positions and policies Joe Biden has pursued as president, do you think he has been...? 
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	ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN  WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	WILLIAM-BUTTI-3RD DEM TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY SON UND GIEG SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND BIDEN PARTY UND 
	Total 600 400 85 29 80 23 18 15 6 511 54 29 110 391  99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Too liberal/progressive 34 13 12 -7 2 4 3 5 18 8 3 3 24 7 6% 3% 14% 9% 9% 22% 20% 83% 4% 15% 10% 3% 6% 7% 
	Not liberal/progressive 124 75 19 15 14 5 9 4 1 103 13  7 8 89 27 enough 21% 19% 22% 52% 18% 22% 50% 27% 17% 20% 24% 24% 7% 23%  27% 
	About right 417 303 53 10 48 15 3 8 -375 27 15 94 263 60 70% 76% 62% 34% 60% 65% 17% 53% 73% 50% 52% 85% 67% 61% 
	Undecided 25 9 1 4 11 1 2 --15 6 4 5 15 5 4% 2% 1% 14% 14% 4% 11% 3% 11% 14% 5% 4% 5% 
	14. As you may know, Biden is now 80 years old. Does his age make you more or less likely to vote for him, or it doesn't make a difference? 
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	ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	WILLIAM-BUTTI-3RD DEM TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY SON UND GIEG SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND BIDEN PARTY UND 
	Total 600 400 85 29 80 23 18 15 6 511 54 29 110 391  99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	More likely 11 9 --2 ----9 -2 3 7 1 2% 2% 3% 2% 7% 3% 2% 1% 
	Less likely 251 121 56 21 48 15 11 11 2 196 37 16 26 185  40 42% 30% 66% 72% 60% 65% 61% 73% 33% 38% 69% 55% 24% 47% 40% 
	No difference 327 262 29 7 28 8 7 4 4 296 17 10 78 197  52 55% 66% 34% 24% 35% 35% 39% 27% 67% 58% 31% 34% 71% 50% 53% 
	Undecided 11 8 -1 2 ----10 -1 3 2 6 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 6% 
	15. If the 2024 election had Joe Biden as the Democratic nominee and Donald Trump as the Republican nominee, and a third-party candidate, who would you vote for: Trump, Biden, or a third-party candidate? 
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	ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	WILLIAM-BUTTI-3RD DEM TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY SON UND GIEG SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND BIDEN PARTY UND 
	Total 600 400 85 29 80 23 18 15 6 511 54 29 110 391  99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Trump 6 -5 -1 1 --6 ----4 2 1% 6% 1% 4% 100% 1% 2% 
	Biden 511 378 56 18 57 19 14 8 -511 --105 329 77 85% 95% 66% 62% 71% 83% 78% 53% 100% 95% 84% 78% 
	Third-party candidate  54 12 19 9 10 1 4 6 --54 -5 38 11 9% 3% 22% 31% 13% 4% 22% 40% 100% 5% 10% 11% 
	Undecided 29 10 5 2 12 2 -1 ---29 -20 9 5% 3% 6% 7% 15% 9% 7% 100% 5% 9% 
	16. Would you vote for a third-party candidate even if it made Donald Trump more likely to win the election? 
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	ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	WILLIAM-BUTTI-3RD DEM TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY SON UND GIEG SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND BIDEN PARTY UND 
	BASE: VOTE FOR THIRD 54 12 19 9 10 1 4 6 --54 -5 38 11 PARTY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100  100 
	Yes 19 2 8 6 2 -3 1 --19 -1 15 3 35% 17% 42% 67% 20% 75% 17% 35% 20% 39% 27% 
	No 27 8 10 3 6 1 -4 --27 -4 18 5 50% 67% 53% 33% 60% 100% 67% 50% 80% 47% 45% 
	Undecided 8 2 1 -2 -1 1 --8 --5 3 15% 17% 5% 20% 25% 17% 15% 13% 27% 
	17. Thinking about your political views, which do you feel more loyalty to? 
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	ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	WILLIAM-BUTTI-3RD DEM TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY SON UND GIEG SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND BIDEN PARTY UND 
	Total 600 400 85 29 80 23 18 15 6 511 54 29 110391 99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Joe Biden 110 94 8 3 5 2 -2 -105 5 -110 -18% 24% 9% 10% 6% 9% 13% 21% 9% 100% 
	-

	Democratic Party 391 249 66 21 53 20 14 12 4 329 38 20 -391 65% 62% 78% 72% 66% 87% 78% 80% 67% 64% 70% 69% 100% 
	-

	Undecided 99 57 11 5 22 1 4 1 2 77 11 9 --99 17% 14% 13% 17% 28% 4% 22% 7% 33% 15% 20% 31% 100% 
	18. How would you describe your own political viewpoint – very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very conservative? 
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	ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	WILLIAM-BUTTI-3RD DEM TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY SON UND GIEG SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND BIDEN PARTY UND 
	Total 600 400 85 29 80 23 18 15 6511 54 29 110 391 99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Very liberal 90 67 5 11 5 6 9 --79 6 5 8 66 16 15% 17% 6% 38% 6% 26% 50% 15% 11% 17% 7% 17% 16% 
	Liberal 184 130 22 10 21 5 4 1 1 168 9 6 25 129 30 31% 33% 26% 34% 26% 22% 22% 7% 17% 33% 17% 21% 23% 33% 30% 
	Moderate 257 168 43 4 42 12 5 10 3 216 26 12 60 159 38 43% 42% 51% 14% 53% 52% 28% 67% 50% 42% 48% 41% 55% 41% 38% 
	Conservative 34 16 8 3 4 --3 2 20 9 3 7 21 6 6% 4% 9% 10% 5% 20% 33% 4% 17% 10% 6% 5% 6% 
	Very conservative 12 6 4 1 1 ----11 -1 63 3 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 
	Other 7 4 1 -2 --1 -6 1 -2 2 3 1% 1% 1% 3% 7% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 
	Don’t know 16 9 2 -5 ----11 3 2 2 11 3 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 6% 7% 2% 3% 3% 
	19. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most? 
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	ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	WILLIAM-BUTTI-3RD DEM TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY SON UND GIEG SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND BIDEN PARTY UND 
	Total 600 400 85 29 80 23 18 15 6 511 54 29 110 391 99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	CNN 97 61 23 1 11 3 1 2 -86 9 2 19 67 11 16% 15% 27% 3% 14% 13% 6% 13% 17% 17% 7% 17% 17% 11% 
	MSNBC 97 85 5 1 6 ----90 3 4 24 57 16 16% 21% 6% 3% 8% 18% 6% 14% 22% 15% 16% 
	FOX NEWS 6 4 1 -1 --1 -4 2 -3 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 7% 1% 4% 3% 1% 
	-

	ABC 47 30 12 3 2 4 -1 -40 5 2 15 27 5 8% 8% 14% 10% 3% 17% 7% 8% 9% 7% 14% 7% 5% 
	NBC 42 25 6 1 9 1 -1 -38 3 1 10 27 5 7% 6% 7% 3% 11% 4% 7% 7% 6% 3% 9% 7% 5% 
	CBS 39 26 3 2 8 -1 1 -32 5 2 6 28 5 7% 7% 4% 7% 10% 6% 7% 6% 9% 7% 5% 7% 5% 
	C-SPAN  16 12 -2 2 4 ---13 2 1 3 13 3% 3% 7% 3% 17% 3% 4% 3% 3%  3% 
	-

	COMEDY CENTRAL 10 5 3 1 --2 --9 -1 -4 6 2% 1% 4% 3% 11% 2% 3% 1% 6% 
	PBS/NPR 168 113 16 10 26 7 7 5 3 143 17 5 20 116  32 28% 28% 19% 34% 33% 30% 39% 33% 50% 28% 31% 17% 18% 30% 32% 
	ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK 2 -2 -----2 ----2 *% 2% 33% 1% 
	-

	NEWSMAX 1 ---1 -----1 ---1 *% 1% 2% 1% 
	None of Them 63 35 13 7 8 1 7 4 1 47 6 9 10 40 13 11% 9% 15% 24% 10% 4% 39% 27% 17% 9% 11% 31% 9% 10% 13% 
	Undecided 12 4 1 1 6 3 ---9 1 2 -7 5 2% 1% 1% 3% 8% 13% 2% 2% 7% 2% 5% 
	20. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the least? 
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	ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	WILLIAM-BUTTI-3RD DEM TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY SON UND GIEG SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND BIDEN PARTY UND 
	Total 600 400 85 29 80 23 18 15 6 511 54 29 110 391 99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	CNN 8 4 2 11 ----5 3 -1 4 3 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 3% 
	MSNBC 7 1 5 1 --1 2 2 3 2 -1 5 1 1% *% 6% 3% 6% 13% 33% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 
	FOX NEWS 436 308 51 19 52 18 7 9 3 385 33 15 77 289 70 73% 77% 60% 66% 65% 78% 39% 60% 50% 75% 61% 52% 70% 74% 71% 
	ABC --------------
	-

	NBC 7 5 2 ----1 -3 3 1 5 1 1 1% 1% 2% 7% 1% 6% 3% 5% *% 1% 
	CBS 10 4 5 -1 ----8 2 -5 5 2% 1% 6% 1% 2% 4% 5% 1% 
	-

	C-SPAN  3 3 -------3 --3 -1% 1% 1% 3% 
	-

	COMEDY CENTRAL 14 9 4 -1 ----12 1 1 -14 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 
	-

	PBS/NPR 1 1 -------1 --1 -*% *% *% 1% 
	-

	ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK 45 27 3 4 11 2 5 --40 4 1 11 23 11 8% 7% 4% 14% 14% 9% 28% 8% 7% 3% 10% 6% 11% 
	NEWSMAX 33 24 2 4 3 2 2 --31 1 1 4 25 4 6% 6% 2% 14% 4% 9% 11% 6% 2% 3% 4% 6% 4% 
	All of them 18 5 7 -6 -3 2 1 9 2 6 -13 5 3% 1% 8% 8% 17% 13% 17% 2% 4% 21% 3% 5% 
	Undecided 18 9 4 -5 1 -1 -11 3 4 2 12 4 3% 2% 5% 6% 4% 7% 2% 6% 14% 2% 3% 4% 
	21. What is the highest level of education you have completed? 
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	WILLIAM-BUTTI-3RD DEM TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY SON UND GIEG SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND BIDEN PARTY UND 
	Total 600 400 85 29 80 23 18 15 6511 54 29 110 391 99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Some high school 25 17 3 2 3 -1 --22 2 1 7 14 4 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 
	High school graduate 138 77 26 9 25 4 4 3 1 116 16 5 25 94 19 23% 19% 31% 31% 31% 17% 22% 20% 17% 23% 30% 17% 23% 24% 19% 
	Some college 140 98 22 9 9 6 6 3 1 116 14 9 26 94 20 23% 25% 26% 31% 11% 26% 33% 20% 17% 23% 26% 31% 24% 24% 20% 
	Trade/technical/ 25 18 4 1 2 --1 -21 3 1 2 21 2 vocational training 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 7% 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 2% 
	College graduate 178 126 17 7 26 9 4 5 2 152 14 10 32 112 34 30% 32% 20% 24% 33% 39% 22% 33% 33% 30% 26% 34% 29% 29% 34% 
	Masters or PhD  94 64 13 1 15 4 3 3 2 84 5 3 18 5620 16% 16% 15% 3% 19% 17% 17% 20% 33% 16% 9% 10% 16% 14% 20% 
	Undecided --------------
	-

	Refused --------------
	-

	22. What is your annual household income? 
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	WILLIAM-BUTTI-3RD DEM TOTAL BIDEN KENNEDY SON UND GIEG SANDERS KENNEDY TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND BIDEN PARTY  UND 
	Total 600 400 85 29 80 23 18 15 6 511 54 29 110 391 99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Under $20,000 per year 59 42 10 2 5 -1 --51 6 2 16 36 7 10% 11% 12% 7% 6% 6% 10% 11% 7% 15% 9% 7% 
	Under $50,000 per year 96 64 17 4 10 2 -3 -81 11 4 17 67 12 16% 16% 20% 14% 13% 9% 20% 16% 20% 14% 15% 17% 12% 
	Under $75,000 per year 104 76 12 3 12  6 1 4 1 92 7 4 21 73 10 17% 19% 14% 10% 15% 26% 6% 27% 17% 18% 13% 14% 19% 19% 10% 
	Under $100,000 per year 104 65 15 9 14 5 7 2 1 87 10 6 13 72 19 17% 16% 18% 31% 18% 22% 39% 13% 17% 17% 19% 21% 12% 18% 19% 
	Under $140,000 per year 88 61 12 5 9 4 3 2 3 73 11 1 19 49 20 15% 15% 14% 17% 11% 17% 17% 13% 50% 14% 20% 3% 17% 13% 20% 
	$140,000 per year or  118 78 14 6 18 5 6 2 1 102 8 7 19 79 20 more 20% 20% 16% 21% 23% 22% 33% 13% 17% 20% 15% 24% 17% 20%  20% 
	Undecided  31 14 5 -12 1 -2 -25 1 5 5 15 11 5% 4% 6% 15% 4% 13% 5% 2% 17% 5% 4% 11% 


